
Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:51.92  
ER 1:53.61  
CR 1:55.05  

Heat 1 of 5

1 5 SMALL Joseph 2000 GBR 0.50 28.90 59.82 1:31.58 2:03.10
Swim Wales 30.92 31.76 31.52

2 2 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA 0.52 28.63 1:00.16 1:31.65 2:03.39
Gestisport 31.53 31.49 31.74

3 6 MENGONI Filippo 1998 ITA 0.58 29.28 1:00.75 1:33.33 2:06.56
Esseci Nuoto 31.47 32.58 33.23

4 1 DEL BUONO David 1999 ITA 0.59 29.86 1:01.88 1:34.29 2:06.61
Esseci Nuoto 32.02 32.41 32.32

5 7 DEANO Marco 2000 ITA 0.56 29.31 1:01.57 1:35.08 2:07.72
Arca Team 32.26 33.51 32.64

6 3 TABARRONI Alberto 1997 ITA 0.57 30.07 1:02.26 1:36.37 2:10.68
CN UISP Bologna 32.19 34.11 34.31

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA De Akker Team DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:30

Heat 2 of 5

1 3 MORCIANO Victor 1999 ITA 0.58 28.73 59.63 1:32.21 2:05.32
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 30.90 32.58 33.11

2 5 FEDELI Nicolo' 1993 ITA 0.61 29.72 1:01.53 1:33.68 2:05.68
Canottieri Bissolati 31.81 32.15 32.00

3 8 MORGIA Maurizio 1995 ITA 0.57 29.92 1:01.67 1:33.92 2:05.93
Sergio De Gregorio Roma 31.75 32.25 32.01

4 6 MESTRONI Federico 1999 ITA 0.53 29.51 1:01.58 1:35.10 2:07.38
Arca Team 32.07 33.52 32.28

5 9 SEGHETTI Luca 1997 ITA 0.62 1:01.84 1:35.49 2:07.50
Tirrenica Nuoto 33.65 32.01

6 2 AIELLO Paolo Massimo 1997 ITA 0.57 29.42 1:02.24 1:36.80 2:10.94
Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 32.82 34.56 34.14

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 DE NICOLA Gabriele 1998 ITA Larus Nuoto DNS

0 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA Team Veneto DNS
4 TURTURIELLO Marco 1999 ITA Olimpic Nuoto Napoli DNS
1 VENTRONE Stefano 1991 ITA Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:33

Heat 3 of 5

1 3 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA 0.56 28.19 58.97 1:29.85 2:00.70
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.78 30.88 30.85

2 4 DIENER Christian 1993 GER 0.55 28.06 58.78 1:30.05 2:00.73
GERMANY 30.72 31.27 30.68

3 6 TURCHI Emanuel 1996 ITA 0.50 28.66 59.46 1:30.70 2:01.33
Vela Nuoto Ancona 30.80 31.24 30.63

4 5 DE DEUS Leonardo 1991 BRA 0.48 28.37 58.87 1:30.15 2:01.42
BRAZIL 30.50 31.28 31.27

5 7 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA 0.56 29.35 1:00.02 1:31.27 2:01.82
BRAZIL 30.67 31.25 30.55

6 2 CLOGG Elliot 1999 GBR 0.51 28.51 59.69 1:31.19 2:02.66
GREAT BRITAIN 31.18 31.50 31.47

7 8 CRESCENZO Riccardo 1997 ITA 0.51 28.78 1:00.01 1:31.97 2:03.11
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 31.23 31.96 31.14

8 1 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 ITA 0.54 28.38 59.35 1:31.72 2:03.30
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.97 32.37 31.58

9 9 SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA 0.53 27.68 58.53 1:31.55 2:03.84
ITALY 30.85 33.02 32.29

10 0 FRANTA Tomas 1998 CZE 0.60 28.66 1:01.13 1:32.90 2:06.67
Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 32.47 31.77 33.77
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:37

Heat 4 of 5

1 6 WILLIAMS Brodie 1999 GBR 0.53 28.24 58.96 1:30.51 2:01.14
GREAT BRITAIN 30.72 31.55 30.63

2 4 TELEGDY Adam 1995 HUN 0.57 28.43 59.15 1:30.73 2:01.20
HUNGARY 30.72 31.58 30.47

3 3 MCNALLY Craig 1992 GBR 0.55 29.46 1:00.26 1:31.38 2:01.93
GREAT BRITAIN 30.80 31.12 30.55

4 5 MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA 0.54 28.76 59.84 1:31.68 2:02.46
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 31.08 31.84 30.78

5 1 CATTABRIGA Matteo 2000 ITA 0.56 28.92 1:00.10 1:31.65 2:04.05
Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 31.18 31.55 32.40

6 8 BERTOLI Luca 1995 ITA 0.61 29.54 1:01.25 1:33.91 2:04.49
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.71 32.66 30.58

7 9 EVANS Ioan 2002 GBR 0.52 28.90 1:00.83 1:32.21 2:06.24
Swim Wales 31.93 31.38 34.03

8 2 FANTONI Gabriel 1998 BRA 0.54 29.28 1:01.79 1:34.18 2:06.68
BRAZIL 32.51 32.39 32.50

9 0 DONKER Tom 1998 NED 0.51 29.30 1:01.82 1:34.82 2:07.04
PSV - NED 32.52 33.00 32.22

10 7 McEVOY Rory 1998 IRL 0.51 30.21 1:02.88 1:36.00 2:08.45
IRELAND 32.67 33.12 32.45

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:40

Heat 5 of 5

1 5 GREENBANK Luke 1997 GBR 0.50 28.24 58.64 1:30.12 2:00.99
GREAT BRITAIN 30.40 31.48 30.87

2 1 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA 0.54 28.10 59.21 1:30.66 2:01.58
SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 31.11 31.45 30.92

3 6 BIETTI Jacopo 1998 ITA 0.57 28.42 59.16 1:30.83 2:02.06
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.74 31.67 31.23

4 7 FERGUSON Conor 1999 IRL 0.44 30.71 1:03.38 1:35.54 2:05.78
IRELAND 32.67 32.16 30.24

5 8 SANTOS Leonardo 1995 BRA 0.54 29.37 1:01.77 1:34.90 2:07.36
BRAZIL 32.40 33.13 32.46

6 3 MORA Lorenzo 1998 ITA 0.55 28.51 59.73 1:33.59 2:07.58
G.S. VV.F. Fiamme Rosse 31.22 33.86 33.99

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN HUNGARY DNS

0 CINQUINO Matteo 1997 ITA De Akker Team DNS
9 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 ITA De Akker Team DNS
2 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:44
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:51.92  
ER 1:53.61  
CR 1:55.05  

1 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 28.19 58.97 1:29.85 2:00.70
30.78 30.88 30.85

2 DIENER Christian 1993 GER GERMANY 28.06 58.78 1:30.05 2:00.73
30.72 31.27 30.68

3 GREENBANK Luke 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.24 58.64 1:30.12 2:00.99
30.40 31.48 30.87

4 WILLIAMS Brodie 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.24 58.96 1:30.51 2:01.14
30.72 31.55 30.63

5 TELEGDY Adam 1995 HUN HUNGARY 28.43 59.15 1:30.73 2:01.20
30.72 31.58 30.47

6 TURCHI Emanuel 1996 ITA Vela Nuoto Ancona 28.66 59.46 1:30.70 2:01.33
30.80 31.24 30.63

7 DE DEUS Leonardo 1991 BRA BRAZIL 28.37 58.87 1:30.15 2:01.42
30.50 31.28 31.27

8 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 28.10 59.21 1:30.66 2:01.58
31.11 31.45 30.92

9 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA BRAZIL 29.35 1:00.02 1:31.27 2:01.82
30.67 31.25 30.55

10 MCNALLY Craig 1992 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 29.46 1:00.26 1:31.38 2:01.93
30.80 31.12 30.55

11 BIETTI Jacopo 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.42 59.16 1:30.83 2:02.06
30.74 31.67 31.23

12 MENCARINI Luca 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 28.76 59.84 1:31.68 2:02.46
31.08 31.84 30.78

13 CLOGG Elliot 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.51 59.69 1:31.19 2:02.66
31.18 31.50 31.47

14 SMALL Joseph 2000 GBR Swim Wales 28.90 59.82 1:31.58 2:03.10
30.92 31.76 31.52

15 CRESCENZO Riccardo 1997 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 28.78 1:00.01 1:31.97 2:03.11
31.23 31.96 31.14

16 BAFFI Alessandro 2000 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.38 59.35 1:31.72 2:03.30
30.97 32.37 31.58

17 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA Gestisport 28.63 1:00.16 1:31.65 2:03.39
31.53 31.49 31.74

18 SABBIONI Simone 1996 ITA ITALY 27.68 58.53 1:31.55 2:03.84
30.85 33.02 32.29

19 CATTABRIGA Matteo 2000 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 28.92 1:00.10 1:31.65 2:04.05
31.18 31.55 32.40

20 BERTOLI Luca 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.54 1:01.25 1:33.91 2:04.49
31.71 32.66 30.58

21 MORCIANO Victor 1999 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 28.73 59.63 1:32.21 2:05.32
30.90 32.58 33.11

22 FEDELI Nicolo' 1993 ITA Canottieri Bissolati 29.72 1:01.53 1:33.68 2:05.68
31.81 32.15 32.00

23 FERGUSON Conor 1999 IRL IRELAND 30.71 1:03.38 1:35.54 2:05.78
32.67 32.16 30.24

24 MORGIA Maurizio 1995 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma 29.92 1:01.67 1:33.92 2:05.93
31.75 32.25 32.01

25 EVANS Ioan 2002 GBR Swim Wales 28.90 1:00.83 1:32.21 2:06.24
31.93 31.38 34.03

26 MENGONI Filippo 1998 ITA Esseci Nuoto 29.28 1:00.75 1:33.33 2:06.56
31.47 32.58 33.23

27 DEL BUONO David 1999 ITA Esseci Nuoto 29.86 1:01.88 1:34.29 2:06.61
32.02 32.41 32.32

28 FRANTA Tomas 1998 CZE Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 28.66 1:01.13 1:32.90 2:06.67
32.47 31.77 33.77

29 FANTONI Gabriel 1998 BRA BRAZIL 29.28 1:01.79 1:34.18 2:06.68
32.51 32.39 32.50

30 DONKER Tom 1998 NED PSV - NED 29.30 1:01.82 1:34.82 2:07.04
32.52 33.00 32.22

31 SANTOS Leonardo 1995 BRA BRAZIL 29.37 1:01.77 1:34.90 2:07.36
32.40 33.13 32.46

32 MESTRONI Federico 1999 ITA Arca Team 29.51 1:01.58 1:35.10 2:07.38
32.07 33.52 32.28

33 SEGHETTI Luca 1997 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 1:01.84 1:35.49 2:07.50
33.65 32.01

34 MORA Lorenzo 1998 ITA G.S. VV.F. Fiamme Rosse 28.51 59.73 1:33.59 2:07.58
31.22 33.86 33.99
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 DEANO Marco 2000 ITA Arca Team 29.31 1:01.57 1:35.08 2:07.72
32.26 33.51 32.64

36 McEVOY Rory 1998 IRL IRELAND 30.21 1:02.88 1:36.00 2:08.45
32.67 33.12 32.45

37 TABARRONI Alberto 1997 ITA CN UISP Bologna 30.07 1:02.26 1:36.37 2:10.68
32.19 34.11 34.31

38 AIELLO Paolo Massimo 1997 ITA Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 29.42 1:02.24 1:36.80 2:10.94
32.82 34.56 34.14

NOT CLASSIFIED

BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN HUNGARY DNS

CINQUINO Matteo 1997 ITA De Akker Team DNS
DE NICOLA Gabriele 1998 ITA Larus Nuoto DNS
FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA Team Veneto DNS
MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA De Akker Team DNS
MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 ITA De Akker Team DNS
TURTURIELLO Marco 1999 ITA Olimpic Nuoto Napoli DNS
VENTRONE Stefano 1991 ITA Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto DNS
VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:45
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:04.06  
ER 2:04.94  
CR 2:07.73  

Heat 1 of 4

1 5 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA 32.06 1:06.63 1:42.59 2:17.79
Rari Nantes Torino 34.57 35.96 35.20

2 6 REGATTIERI Rachele 2003 ITA 32.27 1:07.76 1:44.42 2:20.21
Sport Management Atl Lomb 35.49 36.66 35.79

3 4 MUCCI Virginia 2004 ITA 33.41 1:08.48 1:45.48 2:21.95
Esseci Nuoto 35.07 37.00 36.47

4 2 TOURETSKI Sasha 1994 SUI 33.09 1:09.19 1:45.31 2:22.00
SWITZERLAND 36.10 36.12 36.69

5 3 BIASIOLI Martina 2003 ITA 32.56 1:08.27 1:46.07 2:22.91
OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 35.71 37.80 36.84

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:47

Heat 2 of 4

1 4 BAUMRTOVA Simona 1991 CZE 30.56 1:04.40 1:38.50 2:12.49
Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 33.84 34.10 33.99

2 3 RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 ITA 32.60 1:07.06 1:42.43 2:16.86
Sergio De Gregorio Roma 34.46 35.37 34.43

3 6 CENCI Martina 2002 ITA 32.11 1:06.77 1:42.23 2:17.02
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 34.66 35.46 34.79

4 2 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 ITA 32.84 1:07.83 1:42.80 2:18.07
Rari Nantes Torino 34.99 34.97 35.27

5 9 PISTELLI Jasmin 2002 ITA 33.35 1:08.08 1:43.85 2:18.98
Nuoto Livorno 34.73 35.77 35.13

6 1 PUSCEDDU Sara 2000 ITA 32.93 1:08.00 1:43.92 2:20.35
Andrea Doria 35.07 35.92 36.43

7 8 MELE Elisa 2002 ITA 32.47 1:07.96 1:44.41 2:20.58
Nuotatori Pugliesi 35.49 36.45 36.17

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 BATTI Sara 1996 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca DNS

5 CIRCI Roberta 2002 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS
7 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:50

Heat 3 of 4

1 4 FULLALOVE Jessica 1996 GBR 31.33 1:04.82 1:38.89 2:11.78
GREAT BRITAIN 33.49 34.07 32.89

2 5 GREENSLADE Katherine 1998 GBR 31.52 1:04.46 1:38.48 2:12.19
GREAT BRITAIN 32.94 34.02 33.71

3 3 VERMEULEN Tessa 1998 NED 31.85 1:06.47 1:41.41 2:16.38
NETHERLANDS 34.62 34.94 34.97

4 2 ESPOSITO Ambra 1996 ITA 32.53 1:06.86 1:42.43 2:18.04
Alba Oriens Casandrino 34.33 35.57 35.61

5 6 BIANCHI Alessia 2000 ITA 32.13 1:06.72 1:43.12 2:18.35
DDS 34.59 36.40 35.23

6 7 BIERRE Victoria 2000 DEN 32.74 1:08.31 1:44.44 2:19.70
DENMARK 35.57 36.13 35.26

7 1 PICCININI Daniela 2002 ITA 32.91 1:08.27 1:44.51 2:20.12
Sport Time ssd - Alzano L 35.36 36.24 35.61

8 0 RICCI Asia 2001 ITA 32.53 1:07.92 1:43.96 2:20.18
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.39 36.04 36.22

9 8 BECKERS Sophia 2001 GER 33.06 1:09.44 1:45.88 2:20.31
SV NRWestfalen - GER 36.38 36.44 34.43

10 9 SUTTON Rebecca 2001 GBR 32.80 1:09.32 1:46.26 2:22.85
Swim Wales 36.52 36.94 36.59

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:54

Heat 4 of 4

1 4 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA 30.82 1:03.84 1:36.87 2:09.68
ITALY 33.02 33.03 32.81
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

2 3 MENSING Jenny 1986 GER 31.67 1:05.97 1:40.26 2:14.04
GERMANY 34.30 34.29 33.78

3 2 BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA 32.12 1:06.78 1:42.52 2:17.99
Gestisport 34.66 35.74 35.47

4 6 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 ITA 31.76 1:05.84 1:42.53 2:18.60
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.08 36.69 36.07

5 0 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 ITA 31.84 1:07.20 1:43.22 2:19.06
Nuotatori Canavesani 35.36 36.02 35.84

6 9 GIACOMINI Camilla 2002 ITA 33.41 1:08.44 1:44.27 2:19.34
Dynamic Sport 35.03 35.83 35.07

7 1 TOMA Federica 2002 ITA 32.23 1:07.54 1:43.79 2:20.56
Icos Sporting Club 35.31 36.25 36.77

8 8 HARRIS Medi 2002 GBR 32.36 1:08.08 1:45.33 2:22.75
Swim Wales 35.72 37.25 37.42

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA ITALY DNS

7 ZOFKOVA' COSTA DE SAINT 1993 ITA ITALY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:57
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:04.06  
ER 2:04.94  
CR 2:07.73  

1 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA ITALY 30.82 1:03.84 1:36.87 2:09.68
33.02 33.03 32.81

2 FULLALOVE Jessica 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 31.33 1:04.82 1:38.89 2:11.78
33.49 34.07 32.89

3 GREENSLADE Katherine 1998 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 31.52 1:04.46 1:38.48 2:12.19
32.94 34.02 33.71

4 BAUMRTOVA Simona 1991 CZE Slavia Chomutoc - CZE 30.56 1:04.40 1:38.50 2:12.49
33.84 34.10 33.99

5 MENSING Jenny 1986 GER GERMANY 31.67 1:05.97 1:40.26 2:14.04
34.30 34.29 33.78

6 VERMEULEN Tessa 1998 NED NETHERLANDS 31.85 1:06.47 1:41.41 2:16.38
34.62 34.94 34.97

7 RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma 32.60 1:07.06 1:42.43 2:16.86
34.46 35.37 34.43

8 CENCI Martina 2002 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 32.11 1:06.77 1:42.23 2:17.02
34.66 35.46 34.79

9 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 32.06 1:06.63 1:42.59 2:17.79
34.57 35.96 35.20

10 BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport 32.12 1:06.78 1:42.52 2:17.99
34.66 35.74 35.47

11 ESPOSITO Ambra 1996 ITA Alba Oriens Casandrino 32.53 1:06.86 1:42.43 2:18.04
34.33 35.57 35.61

12 CRISTETTI Francesca 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 32.84 1:07.83 1:42.80 2:18.07
34.99 34.97 35.27

13 BIANCHI Alessia 2000 ITA DDS 32.13 1:06.72 1:43.12 2:18.35
34.59 36.40 35.23

14 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.76 1:05.84 1:42.53 2:18.60
34.08 36.69 36.07

15 PISTELLI Jasmin 2002 ITA Nuoto Livorno 33.35 1:08.08 1:43.85 2:18.98
34.73 35.77 35.13

16 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 31.84 1:07.20 1:43.22 2:19.06
35.36 36.02 35.84

17 GIACOMINI Camilla 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 33.41 1:08.44 1:44.27 2:19.34
35.03 35.83 35.07

18 BIERRE Victoria 2000 DEN DENMARK 32.74 1:08.31 1:44.44 2:19.70
35.57 36.13 35.26

19 PICCININI Daniela 2002 ITA Sport Time ssd - Alzano L 32.91 1:08.27 1:44.51 2:20.12
35.36 36.24 35.61

20 RICCI Asia 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.53 1:07.92 1:43.96 2:20.18
35.39 36.04 36.22

21 REGATTIERI Rachele 2003 ITA Sport Management Atl Lomb 32.27 1:07.76 1:44.42 2:20.21
35.49 36.66 35.79

22 BECKERS Sophia 2001 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 33.06 1:09.44 1:45.88 2:20.31
36.38 36.44 34.43

23 PUSCEDDU Sara 2000 ITA Andrea Doria 32.93 1:08.00 1:43.92 2:20.35
35.07 35.92 36.43

24 TOMA Federica 2002 ITA Icos Sporting Club 32.23 1:07.54 1:43.79 2:20.56
35.31 36.25 36.77

25 MELE Elisa 2002 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi 32.47 1:07.96 1:44.41 2:20.58
35.49 36.45 36.17

26 MUCCI Virginia 2004 ITA Esseci Nuoto 33.41 1:08.48 1:45.48 2:21.95
35.07 37.00 36.47

27 TOURETSKI Sasha 1994 SUI SWITZERLAND 33.09 1:09.19 1:45.31 2:22.00
36.10 36.12 36.69

28 HARRIS Medi 2002 GBR Swim Wales 32.36 1:08.08 1:45.33 2:22.75
35.72 37.25 37.42

29 SUTTON Rebecca 2001 GBR Swim Wales 32.80 1:09.32 1:46.26 2:22.85
36.52 36.94 36.59

30 BIASIOLI Martina 2003 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 32.56 1:08.27 1:46.07 2:22.91
35.71 37.80 36.84

NOT CLASSIFIED

BATTI Sara 1996 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca DNS

CIRCI Roberta 2002 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS
MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma DNS
TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA ITALY DNS
ZOFKOVA' COSTA DE SAINT 1993 ITA ITALY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:59

 Roma, 29-30 Giugno / 1 Luglio 2018 Event 48

 Data processing - Italian Swimming Federation Page 1

Printed on 01 JUL 2018 at 12:41



Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

50m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary

WR 22.43  
ER 22.43  
CR 23.01  

Heat 1 of 8

1 5 FERREIRA JUNIOR Marco An 1998 BRA BRAZIL 0.46 24.88
2 3 MARAGLIANO Matteo 1999 ITA Sportiva Sturla 0.47 25.35
3 4 ZIEMANN Max 1994 GER SG EWR Rheinhessen - Mainz - GE 0.47 25.42

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at  9:59

Heat 2 of 8

1 4 MARCHESE Davide 1996 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport 0.65 24.69
2 5 HYLAND Brendan 1994 IRL IRELAND 0.72 24.96
3 8 FARACI Claudio Antonino 2001 ITA Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 0.60 25.13
4 3 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER GERMANY 0.71 25.35
5 6 PONZIO Simone 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 0.71 25.45
6 7 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 ITA Sport Cortona 0.71 25.57
7 0 HEWITT Michael 2000 IRL IRELAND 0.65 25.75
8 1 SANSONE Gianmarco 2000 ITA Esseci Nuoto 0.64 25.79
9 2 SLANSCHEK Marvin 1998 SUI SG Liechtensein - SUI 0.72 26.32

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:00

Heat 3 of 8

1 4 BERLINCIONI Filippo 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.67 24.91
2 1 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER GERMANY 0.67 24.99
3 7 MASIERO Matteo 1997 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 0.67 25.00
4 9 FACCIOLA' Andrea 1999 ITA De Akker Team 0.67 25.24
5 5 THOMPSON David 1993 IRL IRELAND 0.69 25.63
6 2 LINDBERG Peik 1999 FIN Nuoto Locarno - SUI 0.65 25.71
7 0 TIETZE Lukas 1996 GER SC Aqua Koln - GER 0.69 25.94

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA DNS

6 GARGANI Lorenzo 2000 ITA Unione Nuoto Friuli DNS
3 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:01

Heat 4 of 8

1 9 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 CLB Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 0.64 24.18
2 5 SCHWINGENSCHLOEGL Fabian 1991 GER GERMANY 0.68 24.43
3 3 CATALANO Francesco Lambe 1997 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto 0.64 24.78
4 7 MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA ITALY 0.73 24.96
5 1 MOUSSALEN Iago 1998 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 0.73 25.07
6 4 FAVA Emanuel 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 0.65 25.11
7 0 DEPLANO Leonardo 1999 ITA Esseci Nuoto 0.70 25.24
8 2 ULLOSAT Stefan 1993 GER SC Aqua Koln - GER 0.70 25.47

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 CARINI Giacomo 1997 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

8 NOWAK Olivier 1997 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:02

Heat 5 of 8

1 9 FERRARO Christian 1997 ITA Montebelluna Nuoto 0.72 24.78
2 8 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.69 24.88
3 1 OGBONNA Alex 1999 SUI SWITZERLAND 0.62 25.08
4 6 BUSA Michele 2001 ITA Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 0.66 25.19

2 TIMMERS Pieter 1988 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 0.74 25.19
6 3 PIGNATTI Matteo 1996 ITA De Akker Team 0.66 25.43
7 7 ANDOLFI Gianluca 2000 ITA Spoleto Nuoto 0.70 25.51
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NOT CLASSIFIED

0 BOHUS Richard 1993 HUN HUNGARY DNS

4 IANNI Antonello 1995 ITA Sport Full Time Sassari DNS
5 RICCI Paolo 1995 ITA Imolanuoto DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:03

Heat 6 of 8

1 4 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER GERMANY 0.68 23.99
2 3 LANZA Vinicius M 1997 BRA BRAZIL 0.69 24.09
3 5 KORSTANJE Nyls 1999 NED NETHERLANDS 0.66 24.16
4 7 GENI Simone 1992 ITA CN UISP Bologna 0.69 24.24
5 6 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA BRAZIL 0.59 24.31
6 8 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN DENMARK 0.63 24.47
7 1 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto 0.62 24.53
8 0 NARDOZZA Enzo 1997 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 0.67 24.62
9 2 FARRU Andrea 1992 ITA Sport Full Time Sassari 0.70 24.70

10 9 GARCIA LIZARAN Luis 1991 ESP CN Pozuelo - ESP 0.72 25.38

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:05

Heat 7 of 8

1 6 PUTS Jesse 1994 NED NETHERLANDS 0.62 23.68
2 4 PROUD Benjamin 1994 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0.63 23.69
3 5 GOOSEN Mathys 1996 NED NETHERLANDS 0.70 23.74
4 7 SHEVTSOV Sergii 1998 UKR Energy Standard 0.64 24.25
5 1 PULAI Bence 1991 HUN HUNGARY 0.69 24.34
6 8 BRUGNONI Giulio 1998 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 0.64 24.49
7 9 ARMBRUSTER Luca Nik 2001 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 0.68 24.65
8 2 VIEIRA Pedro 1995 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 0.65 24.75
9 0 PINNEKER Daniel 1999 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 0.65 25.00

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 VERGANI Andrea 1997 ITA ITALY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:06

Heat 8 of 8

1 4 GOVOROV Andriy 1992 UKR UKRAINE 0.63 22.89 CR

2 5 CODIA Piero 1989 ITA ITALY 0.71 24.00
3 2 D'ANGELO Daniele 1995 ITA Marina Militare CS Nuoto 0.67 24.15
4 3 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA BRAZIL 0.68 24.26
5 8 IZZO Giovanni 1998 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 0.68 24.41
6 0 VIMERCATI Leonardo 1995 ITA De Akker Team 0.69 24.54
7 6 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 0.65 24.61
8 7 RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA ITALY 0.68 24.63
9 1 FRIESE Eric 1999 GER GERMANY 0.67 24.68

10 9 ZIRK Kregor 1999 EST Energy Standard 0.67 24.92

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:08
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

50m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary

WR 22.43  
ER 22.43  
CR 23.01  

1 GOVOROV Andriy 1992 UKR UKRAINE 22.89 CR

2 PUTS Jesse 1994 NED NETHERLANDS 23.68
3 PROUD Benjamin 1994 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 23.69
4 GOOSEN Mathys 1996 NED NETHERLANDS 23.74
5 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER GERMANY 23.99
6 CODIA Piero 1989 ITA ITALY 24.00
7 LANZA Vinicius M 1997 BRA BRAZIL 24.09
8 D'ANGELO Daniele 1995 ITA Marina Militare CS Nuoto 24.15
9 KORSTANJE Nyls 1999 NED NETHERLANDS 24.16

10 CONDORELLI Santo Yukio 1995 CLB Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 24.18
11 GENI Simone 1992 ITA CN UISP Bologna 24.24
12 SHEVTSOV Sergii 1998 UKR Energy Standard 24.25
13 CHIERIGHINI Marcelo 1991 BRA BRAZIL 24.26
14 SANTOS Gabriel 1996 BRA BRAZIL 24.31
15 PULAI Bence 1991 HUN HUNGARY 24.34
16 IZZO Giovanni 1998 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 24.41
17 SCHWINGENSCHLOEGL Fabian 1991 GER GERMANY 24.43
18 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN DENMARK 24.47
19 BRUGNONI Giulio 1998 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 24.49
20 TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto 24.53
21 VIMERCATI Leonardo 1995 ITA De Akker Team 24.54
22 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 24.61
23 NARDOZZA Enzo 1997 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.62
24 RIVOLTA Matteo 1991 ITA ITALY 24.63
25 ARMBRUSTER Luca Nik 2001 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 24.65
26 FRIESE Eric 1999 GER GERMANY 24.68
27 MARCHESE Davide 1996 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport 24.69
28 FARRU Andrea 1992 ITA Sport Full Time Sassari 24.70
29 VIEIRA Pedro 1995 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 24.75
30 CATALANO Francesco Lambe 1997 ITA Vittoria Alata Nuoto 24.78

FERRARO Christian 1997 ITA Montebelluna Nuoto 24.78
32 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.88

FERREIRA JUNIOR Marco An 1998 BRA BRAZIL 24.88
34 BERLINCIONI Filippo 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 24.91
35 ZIRK Kregor 1999 EST Energy Standard 24.92
36 HYLAND Brendan 1994 IRL IRELAND 24.96

MIRESSI Alessandro 1998 ITA ITALY 24.96
38 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER GERMANY 24.99
39 MASIERO Matteo 1997 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 25.00

PINNEKER Daniel 1999 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 25.00
41 MOUSSALEN Iago 1998 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 25.07
42 OGBONNA Alex 1999 SUI SWITZERLAND 25.08
43 FAVA Emanuel 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.11
44 FARACI Claudio Antonino 2001 ITA Tennis Cl. Match Ball -SR 25.13
45 BUSA Michele 2001 ITA Nuoto Club 2000 Faenza 25.19

TIMMERS Pieter 1988 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 25.19
47 DEPLANO Leonardo 1999 ITA Esseci Nuoto 25.24

FACCIOLA' Andrea 1999 ITA De Akker Team 25.24
49 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER GERMANY 25.35

MARAGLIANO Matteo 1999 ITA Sportiva Sturla 25.35
51 GARCIA LIZARAN Luis 1991 ESP CN Pozuelo - ESP 25.38
52 ZIEMANN Max 1994 GER SG EWR Rheinhessen - Mainz - GE 25.42
53 PIGNATTI Matteo 1996 ITA De Akker Team 25.43
54 PONZIO Simone 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.45
55 ULLOSAT Stefan 1993 GER SC Aqua Koln - GER 25.47
56 ANDOLFI Gianluca 2000 ITA Spoleto Nuoto 25.51
57 PINZUTI Alessandro 1999 ITA Sport Cortona 25.57
58 THOMPSON David 1993 IRL IRELAND 25.63
59 LINDBERG Peik 1999 FIN Nuoto Locarno - SUI 25.71
60 HEWITT Michael 2000 IRL IRELAND 25.75
61 SANSONE Gianmarco 2000 ITA Esseci Nuoto 25.79
62 TIETZE Lukas 1996 GER SC Aqua Koln - GER 25.94
63 SLANSCHEK Marvin 1998 SUI SG Liechtensein - SUI 26.32

NOT CLASSIFIED

BOHUS Richard 1993 HUN HUNGARY DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

CARINI Giacomo 1997 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA DNS
GARGANI Lorenzo 2000 ITA Unione Nuoto Friuli DNS
IANNI Antonello 1995 ITA Sport Full Time Sassari DNS
MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
NOWAK Olivier 1997 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI DNS
RICCI Paolo 1995 ITA Imolanuoto DNS
VERGANI Andrea 1997 ITA ITALY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:08
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:01.81  
ER 2:04.27  
CR 2:07.05  

Heat 1 of 4

1 2 BANFI Denise 2000 ITA 0.71 30.59 1:05.47 1:40.99 2:17.21
Robur et Fides - Varese 34.88 35.52 36.22

2 5 DE FEO Anna 2003 ITA 0.69 30.71 1:05.17 1:40.88 2:17.27
Piave Nuoto San Dona' 34.46 35.71 36.39

3 3 PAK Gerda 1993 EST 0.68 31.60 1:06.60 1:42.02 2:18.98
Time Limit 35.00 35.42 36.96

4 6 CARUSO Cristina 2002 ITA 0.71 30.55 1:05.74 1:42.65 2:19.34
CSR Granda 35.19 36.91 36.69

5 4 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 ITA 0.71 31.43 1:06.31 1:42.12 2:19.71
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.88 35.81 37.59

6 1 STOFFEL Svenja 1997 SUI 0.66 30.84 1:05.75 1:42.79 2:22.38
SWITZERLAND 34.91 37.04 39.59

7 7 GILLI Carlotta 2001 ITA 0.69 30.28 1:06.12 1:44.94 2:24.07
Rari Nantes Torino 35.84 38.82 39.13

8 0 MARZIALI Ginevra 2003 ITA 0.75 32.04 1:08.40 1:46.34 2:24.45
Dimensione NUOTO Vitorchiano 36.36 37.94 38.11

9 9 SANFILIPPO Martina 2003 ITA 0.76 33.57 1:08.45 1:46.76 2:25.81
SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 34.88 38.31 39.05

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 HORSKA Kristyna 1997 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:12

Heat 2 of 4

1 3 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 HUN 0.72 30.07 1:03.53 1:36.82 2:09.62
HUNGARY 33.46 33.29 32.80

2 5 SZILAGYI Liliana 1996 HUN 0.68 29.31 1:02.57 1:36.41 2:10.39
HUNGARY 33.26 33.84 33.98

3 4 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA 0.70 30.29 1:04.20 1:37.75 2:11.37
ITALY 33.91 33.55 33.62

4 7 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA 0.76 30.43 1:03.94 1:38.35 2:12.89
Andrea Doria 33.51 34.41 34.54

5 2 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA 0.81 30.42 1:04.12 1:38.20 2:13.03
Gestisport 33.70 34.08 34.83

6 6 MESCHIARI Silvia 1992 ITA 0.79 30.03 1:04.45 1:40.57 2:17.74
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 34.42 36.12 37.17

7 0 DI FRANCESCO Giorgia 2001 ITA 0.76 31.49 1:06.22 1:41.93 2:18.07
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.73 35.71 36.14

8 1 LUPERI Marina 1999 ITA 0.76 31.39 1:05.89 1:41.37 2:18.28
Nuoto Livorno 34.50 35.48 36.91

9 9 RODERICO Vittoria 2001 ITA 0.76 31.05 1:06.20 1:42.61 2:19.05
Team Insubrika 35.15 36.41 36.44

10 8 D'AFIERO Angela 2000 ITA 0.77 30.75 1:05.40 1:41.50 2:19.21
Assonuoto Club Caserta 34.65 36.10 37.71

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:14

Heat 3 of 4

1 4 KLINAR Anja 1988 SLO 0.75 30.03 1:04.05 1:38.63 2:13.69
SLOVENIA 34.02 34.58 35.06

2 5 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA 0.73 29.17 1:02.78 1:38.09 2:13.84
ITALY 33.61 35.31 35.75

3 6 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR 0.70 30.50 1:04.67 1:39.23 2:14.14
GREAT BRITAIN 34.17 34.56 34.91

4 1 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN 0.91 30.81 1:05.00 1:39.80 2:15.27
DENMARK 34.19 34.80 35.47

5 7 BROCKHAUS Marie 1998 GER 0.73 30.42 1:04.95 1:39.56 2:15.54
SV NRWestfalen - GER 34.53 34.61 35.98

6 3 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 ITA 0.72 31.34 1:06.48 1:41.87 2:17.22
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 35.14 35.39 35.35

7 2 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA 0.77 31.60 1:06.91 1:42.26 2:17.76
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.31 35.35 35.50
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8 8 MROZINSKI Julia 2000 GER 0.66 29.39 1:04.36 1:41.39 2:18.47
GERMANY 34.97 37.03 37.08

9 9 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 ITA 0.71 31.36 1:06.64 1:42.82 2:19.08
Amatori Nuoto Follonica 35.28 36.18 36.26

10 0 PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta 1998 ITA 0.72 32.14 1:07.97 1:45.17 2:23.23
Sporting Club Flegreo 35.83 37.20 38.06

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:17

Heat 4 of 4

1 4 THOMAS Alys 1990 GBR 0.74 29.30 1:02.09 1:35.75 2:09.73
GREAT BRITAIN 32.79 33.66 33.98

2 5 ATKINSON Charlotte 1996 GBR 0.70 29.48 1:02.87 1:37.99 2:13.07
GREAT BRITAIN 33.39 35.12 35.08

3 7 LABAN Eszter 2001 HUN 0.71 30.43 1:04.34 1:38.85 2:13.65
HUNGARY 33.91 34.51 34.80

4 0 ZAVADOVA Barbora 1993 CZE 0.75 30.33 1:04.42 1:39.23 2:14.48
CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 34.09 34.81 35.25

5 6 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL 0.78 30.22 1:04.27 1:39.51 2:14.81
BELGIUM 34.05 35.24 35.30

6 1 NATA Martina 1997 ITA 0.73 30.75 1:05.16 1:40.12 2:15.02
Rari Nantes Torino 34.41 34.96 34.90

7 3 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA 0.75 30.67 1:04.69 1:39.87 2:15.28
ITALY 34.02 35.18 35.41

8 2 DIAMANTE Giovanna 1997 BRA 0.71 30.30 1:04.40 1:39.29 2:15.41
Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 34.10 34.89 36.12

9 9 BISIACCHI Caterina 2001 ITA 0.59 31.56 1:05.86 1:41.66 2:17.80
VV.F. Tergeste Nuoto 34.30 35.80 36.14

10 8 ZANDRINGA Kinge 1998 NED 0.77 30.10 1:05.78 1:42.76 2:20.52
NETHERLANDS 35.68 36.98 37.76

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:20
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:01.81  
ER 2:04.27  
CR 2:07.05  

1 KAPAS Boglarka 1993 HUN HUNGARY 30.07 1:03.53 1:36.82 2:09.62
33.46 33.29 32.80

2 THOMAS Alys 1990 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 29.30 1:02.09 1:35.75 2:09.73
32.79 33.66 33.98

3 SZILAGYI Liliana 1996 HUN HUNGARY 29.31 1:02.57 1:36.41 2:10.39
33.26 33.84 33.98

4 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA ITALY 30.29 1:04.20 1:37.75 2:11.37
33.91 33.55 33.62

5 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria 30.43 1:03.94 1:38.35 2:12.89
33.51 34.41 34.54

6 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Gestisport 30.42 1:04.12 1:38.20 2:13.03
33.70 34.08 34.83

7 ATKINSON Charlotte 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 29.48 1:02.87 1:37.99 2:13.07
33.39 35.12 35.08

8 LABAN Eszter 2001 HUN HUNGARY 30.43 1:04.34 1:38.85 2:13.65
33.91 34.51 34.80

9 KLINAR Anja 1988 SLO SLOVENIA 30.03 1:04.05 1:38.63 2:13.69
34.02 34.58 35.06

10 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA ITALY 29.17 1:02.78 1:38.09 2:13.84
33.61 35.31 35.75

11 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 30.50 1:04.67 1:39.23 2:14.14
34.17 34.56 34.91

12 ZAVADOVA Barbora 1993 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.33 1:04.42 1:39.23 2:14.48
34.09 34.81 35.25

13 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL BELGIUM 30.22 1:04.27 1:39.51 2:14.81
34.05 35.24 35.30

14 NATA Martina 1997 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.75 1:05.16 1:40.12 2:15.02
34.41 34.96 34.90

15 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN DENMARK 30.81 1:05.00 1:39.80 2:15.27
34.19 34.80 35.47

16 PIROZZI Stefania 1993 ITA ITALY 30.67 1:04.69 1:39.87 2:15.28
34.02 35.18 35.41

17 DIAMANTE Giovanna 1997 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 30.30 1:04.40 1:39.29 2:15.41
34.10 34.89 36.12

18 BROCKHAUS Marie 1998 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 30.42 1:04.95 1:39.56 2:15.54
34.53 34.61 35.98

19 BANFI Denise 2000 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 30.59 1:05.47 1:40.99 2:17.21
34.88 35.52 36.22

20 PETRONIO Aurora 1998 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 31.34 1:06.48 1:41.87 2:17.22
35.14 35.39 35.35

21 DE FEO Anna 2003 ITA Piave Nuoto San Dona' 30.71 1:05.17 1:40.88 2:17.27
34.46 35.71 36.39

22 MESCHIARI Silvia 1992 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.03 1:04.45 1:40.57 2:17.74
34.42 36.12 37.17

23 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.60 1:06.91 1:42.26 2:17.76
35.31 35.35 35.50

24 BISIACCHI Caterina 2001 ITA VV.F. Tergeste Nuoto 31.56 1:05.86 1:41.66 2:17.80
34.30 35.80 36.14

25 DI FRANCESCO Giorgia 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.49 1:06.22 1:41.93 2:18.07
34.73 35.71 36.14

26 LUPERI Marina 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 31.39 1:05.89 1:41.37 2:18.28
34.50 35.48 36.91

27 MROZINSKI Julia 2000 GER GERMANY 29.39 1:04.36 1:41.39 2:18.47
34.97 37.03 37.08

28 PAK Gerda 1993 EST Time Limit 31.60 1:06.60 1:42.02 2:18.98
35.00 35.42 36.96

29 RODERICO Vittoria 2001 ITA Team Insubrika 31.05 1:06.20 1:42.61 2:19.05
35.15 36.41 36.44

30 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 ITA Amatori Nuoto Follonica 31.36 1:06.64 1:42.82 2:19.08
35.28 36.18 36.26

31 D'AFIERO Angela 2000 ITA Assonuoto Club Caserta 30.75 1:05.40 1:41.50 2:19.21
34.65 36.10 37.71

32 CARUSO Cristina 2002 ITA CSR Granda 30.55 1:05.74 1:42.65 2:19.34
35.19 36.91 36.69

33 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.43 1:06.31 1:42.12 2:19.71
34.88 35.81 37.59

34 ZANDRINGA Kinge 1998 NED NETHERLANDS 30.10 1:05.78 1:42.76 2:20.52
35.68 36.98 37.76

 Roma, 29-30 Giugno / 1 Luglio 2018 Event 50

 Data processing - Italian Swimming Federation Page 1

Printed on 01 JUL 2018 at 12:41



RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 STOFFEL Svenja 1997 SUI SWITZERLAND 30.84 1:05.75 1:42.79 2:22.38
34.91 37.04 39.59

36 PIANO DEL BALZO Roberta 1998 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo 32.14 1:07.97 1:45.17 2:23.23
35.83 37.20 38.06

37 GILLI Carlotta 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.28 1:06.12 1:44.94 2:24.07
35.84 38.82 39.13

38 MARZIALI Ginevra 2003 ITA Dimensione NUOTO Vitorchiano 32.04 1:08.40 1:46.34 2:24.45
36.36 37.94 38.11

39 SANFILIPPO Martina 2003 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 33.57 1:08.45 1:46.76 2:25.81
34.88 38.31 39.05

NOT CLASSIFIED

HORSKA Kristyna 1997 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:22
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary

WR 2:06.67  
ER 2:06.96  
CR 2:08.74  

Heat 1 of 5

1 4 BIZZARRI Simone 1998 ITA 0.68 33.24 1:10.12 1:46.74 2:24.45
Atlantide 36.88 36.62 37.71

2 5 LAENGAUER Kjetil 1998 SUI 0.79 33.39 1:10.75 1:49.08 2:26.39
Swimclub Bern - SUI 37.36 38.33 37.31

3 3 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA 0.71 33.15 1:11.05 1:49.25 2:28.37
Antares Nuoto - Cast. 37.90 38.20 39.12

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:24

Heat 2 of 5

1 4 BOOTH Kyle 2001 GBR 0.70 31.41 1:06.44 1:41.79 2:17.94
Swim Wales 35.03 35.35 36.15

2 3 ZANNELLI Alessandro 1996 ITA 0.76 32.01 1:07.37 1:42.87 2:18.26
Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 35.36 35.50 35.39

3 7 RIZZO Gabriele Giovanni 2001 ITA 0.66 31.14 1:06.67 1:43.02 2:20.00
Dynamic Sport 35.53 36.35 36.98

4 8 SASSO Stefano 1997 ITA 0.79 31.73 1:07.28 1:43.14 2:20.35
Centro Sport Palladio spa 35.55 35.86 37.21

5 6 FERRARIO Marco 2000 ITA 0.60 30.91 1:06.06 1:42.69 2:20.56
Gestisport 35.15 36.63 37.87

6 1 DI PALO Vincenzo 1998 ITA 0.65 31.85 1:07.84 1:44.41 2:22.16
Assonuoto Club Caserta 35.99 36.57 37.75

7 5 PUXEDDU Enrico 1998 ITA 0.66 31.23 1:07.05 1:44.55 2:22.37
Atlantide - Elmas 35.82 37.50 37.82

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA De Akker Team DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:27

Heat 3 of 5

1 4 WILBY James 1993 GBR 0.72 29.97 1:03.56 1:37.90 2:12.22
GREAT BRITAIN 33.59 34.34 34.32

2 3 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA 0.72 29.93 1:03.35 1:37.78 2:12.68
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 33.42 34.43 34.90

3 2 LOSCHI Moises Daniel 1994 ITA 0.64 30.42 1:04.27 1:38.25 2:13.01
Montebelluna Nuoto 33.85 33.98 34.76

4 7 RODRIGUES Raphael 1991 BRA 0.71 30.51 1:04.72 1:39.40 2:15.18
SESI-SP - BRA 34.21 34.68 35.78

5 0 GIORDANI Daniel 1998 ITA 0.63 32.49 1:07.82 1:43.69 2:19.35
Brenta Nuoto 35.33 35.87 35.66

6 1 CASTELLO Andrea 1998 ITA 0.77 31.19 1:06.05 1:42.52 2:19.53
De Akker Team 34.86 36.47 37.01

7 6 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA 0.72 30.95 1:06.28 1:42.78 2:19.74
Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 35.33 36.50 36.96

8 5 KAESER Yannick 1992 SUI 0.76 31.53 1:06.48 1:42.89 2:20.01
SWITZERLAND 34.95 36.41 37.12

9 9 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 ITA 0.64 30.91 1:06.21 1:43.07 2:20.23
Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 35.30 36.86 37.16

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 POGGIO Federico 1998 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:30

Heat 4 of 5

1 5 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA 0.66 30.57 1:04.58 1:38.44 2:12.79
ITALY 34.01 33.86 34.35

2 6 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA 0.66 30.33 1:04.25 1:38.89 2:13.30
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 33.92 34.64 34.41

3 3 GREENE Darragh 1995 IRL 0.67 30.71 1:05.00 1:39.76 2:14.78
IRELAND 34.29 34.76 35.02
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4 4 MURDOCH Ross 1994 GBR 0.62 31.76 1:06.70 1:41.27 2:15.95
GREAT BRITAIN 34.94 34.57 34.68

5 1 CERVI Riccardo 1996 ITA 0.65 30.67 1:05.49 1:41.28 2:17.44
De Akker Team 34.82 35.79 36.16

6 2 BOVEY Jolann 1996 SUI 0.74 30.44 1:05.24 1:40.99 2:17.82
Lambertseter SC - NOR 34.80 35.75 36.83

7 8 KUTIL Jan 1991 CZE 0.78 31.88 1:06.96 1:42.17 2:17.85
CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 35.08 35.21 35.68

8 9 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA 0.84 32.35 1:08.06 1:44.39 2:21.37
De Akker Team 35.71 36.33 36.98

9 7 QUINN Nicholas 1993 IRL 0.66 32.24 1:08.67 1:46.20 2:25.53
IRELAND 36.43 37.53 39.33

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 MANETSCH Lucas 1996 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:33

Heat 5 of 5

1 5 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED 0.69 29.08 1:02.22 1:35.98 2:10.04
NETHERLANDS 33.14 33.76 34.06

2 4 KOCH Marco 1990 GER 0.73 30.45 1:04.18 1:37.96 2:12.26
GERMANY 33.73 33.78 34.30

3 2 LAEUFFER Jacques 1997 SUI 0.68 30.13 1:05.40 1:40.14 2:14.79
SWITZERLAND 35.27 34.74 34.65

4 3 PILGER Maximilian 1996 GER 0.65 30.55 1:04.81 1:40.24 2:15.78
GERMANY 34.26 35.43 35.54

5 0 NATALE Giuseppe 1996 ITA 0.68 30.81 1:05.51 1:40.93 2:16.38
Time Limit 34.70 35.42 35.45

6 7 SALADINI Stefano 1997 ITA 0.69 30.77 1:05.40 1:41.78 2:19.47
Centro Nuoto Torino 34.63 36.38 37.69

7 1 CASNA Zaccaria 1995 ITA 0.71 30.10 1:05.15 1:41.67 2:19.52
CN UISP Bologna 35.05 36.52 37.85

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport DNS

8 ELKAMASH Yousef Ismaeil 1995 EGY Grand Canyon Aquatics - USA DNS
6 HORVATH David 1996 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:36
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary

WR 2:06.67  
ER 2:06.96  
CR 2:08.74  

1 KAMMINGA Arno 1995 NED NETHERLANDS 29.08 1:02.22 1:35.98 2:10.04
33.14 33.76 34.06

2 WILBY James 1993 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 29.97 1:03.56 1:37.90 2:12.22
33.59 34.34 34.32

3 KOCH Marco 1990 GER GERMANY 30.45 1:04.18 1:37.96 2:12.26
33.73 33.78 34.30

4 BIZZARRI Flavio 1993 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 29.93 1:03.35 1:37.78 2:12.68
33.42 34.43 34.90

5 PIZZINI Luca 1989 ITA ITALY 30.57 1:04.58 1:38.44 2:12.79
34.01 33.86 34.35

6 LOSCHI Moises Daniel 1994 ITA Montebelluna Nuoto 30.42 1:04.27 1:38.25 2:13.01
33.85 33.98 34.76

7 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.33 1:04.25 1:38.89 2:13.30
33.92 34.64 34.41

8 GREENE Darragh 1995 IRL IRELAND 30.71 1:05.00 1:39.76 2:14.78
34.29 34.76 35.02

9 LAEUFFER Jacques 1997 SUI SWITZERLAND 30.13 1:05.40 1:40.14 2:14.79
35.27 34.74 34.65

10 RODRIGUES Raphael 1991 BRA SESI-SP - BRA 30.51 1:04.72 1:39.40 2:15.18
34.21 34.68 35.78

11 PILGER Maximilian 1996 GER GERMANY 30.55 1:04.81 1:40.24 2:15.78
34.26 35.43 35.54

12 MURDOCH Ross 1994 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 31.76 1:06.70 1:41.27 2:15.95
34.94 34.57 34.68

13 NATALE Giuseppe 1996 ITA Time Limit 30.81 1:05.51 1:40.93 2:16.38
34.70 35.42 35.45

14 CERVI Riccardo 1996 ITA De Akker Team 30.67 1:05.49 1:41.28 2:17.44
34.82 35.79 36.16

15 BOVEY Jolann 1996 SUI Lambertseter SC - NOR 30.44 1:05.24 1:40.99 2:17.82
34.80 35.75 36.83

16 KUTIL Jan 1991 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 31.88 1:06.96 1:42.17 2:17.85
35.08 35.21 35.68

17 BOOTH Kyle 2001 GBR Swim Wales 31.41 1:06.44 1:41.79 2:17.94
35.03 35.35 36.15

18 ZANNELLI Alessandro 1996 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 32.01 1:07.37 1:42.87 2:18.26
35.36 35.50 35.39

19 GIORDANI Daniel 1998 ITA Brenta Nuoto 32.49 1:07.82 1:43.69 2:19.35
35.33 35.87 35.66

20 SALADINI Stefano 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.77 1:05.40 1:41.78 2:19.47
34.63 36.38 37.69

21 CASNA Zaccaria 1995 ITA CN UISP Bologna 30.10 1:05.15 1:41.67 2:19.52
35.05 36.52 37.85

22 CASTELLO Andrea 1998 ITA De Akker Team 31.19 1:06.05 1:42.52 2:19.53
34.86 36.47 37.01

23 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 30.95 1:06.28 1:42.78 2:19.74
35.33 36.50 36.96

24 RIZZO Gabriele Giovanni 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 31.14 1:06.67 1:43.02 2:20.00
35.53 36.35 36.98

25 KAESER Yannick 1992 SUI SWITZERLAND 31.53 1:06.48 1:42.89 2:20.01
34.95 36.41 37.12

26 ZAMPESE Matteo 1996 ITA Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO 30.91 1:06.21 1:43.07 2:20.23
35.30 36.86 37.16

27 SASSO Stefano 1997 ITA Centro Sport Palladio spa 31.73 1:07.28 1:43.14 2:20.35
35.55 35.86 37.21

28 FERRARIO Marco 2000 ITA Gestisport 30.91 1:06.06 1:42.69 2:20.56
35.15 36.63 37.87

29 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA De Akker Team 32.35 1:08.06 1:44.39 2:21.37
35.71 36.33 36.98

30 DI PALO Vincenzo 1998 ITA Assonuoto Club Caserta 31.85 1:07.84 1:44.41 2:22.16
35.99 36.57 37.75

31 PUXEDDU Enrico 1998 ITA Atlantide - Elmas 31.23 1:07.05 1:44.55 2:22.37
35.82 37.50 37.82

32 BIZZARRI Simone 1998 ITA Atlantide 33.24 1:10.12 1:46.74 2:24.45
36.88 36.62 37.71

33 QUINN Nicholas 1993 IRL IRELAND 32.24 1:08.67 1:46.20 2:25.53
36.43 37.53 39.33

34 LAENGAUER Kjetil 1998 SUI Swimclub Bern - SUI 33.39 1:10.75 1:49.08 2:26.39
37.36 38.33 37.31
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35 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA Antares Nuoto - Cast. 33.15 1:11.05 1:49.25 2:28.37
37.90 38.20 39.12

NOT CLASSIFIED

DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport DNS

ELKAMASH Yousef Ismaeil 1995 EGY Grand Canyon Aquatics - USA DNS
HORVATH David 1996 HUN HUNGARY DNS
MANETSCH Lucas 1996 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI DNS
MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA De Akker Team DNS
POGGIO Federico 1998 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:39
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:19.11  
ER 2:19.11  
CR 2:21.81  

Heat 1 of 5

1 3 KUCHERENKO Veronika 2003 RUS 0.74 35.94 1:15.79 1:55.08 2:34.36
Efimova Team - RUS 39.85 39.29 39.28

2 6 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA 0.69 35.01 1:14.19 1:53.92 2:34.37
Rari Nantes Torino 39.18 39.73 40.45

3 2 SORRENTINO Maria 2002 ITA 0.86 36.46 1:16.17 1:55.35 2:35.82
Assonuoto Club Caserta 39.71 39.18 40.47

4 5 ORTUSO Giulia 2003 ITA 0.68 35.69 1:15.30 1:56.49 2:39.82
C.S. Le Cupole 39.61 41.19 43.33

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 GENOVESE Carolina 2001 ITA 0.64 DSQ

Dream Team Salerno
Falsa partenza ()

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:40

Heat 2 of 5

1 6 PISCOPIELLO Maria Letizi 2004 ITA 0.72 35.95 1:16.22 1:56.66 2:37.01
Nuotatori Pugliesi 40.27 40.44 40.35

2 0 POVERINI Beatrice 2000 ITA 0.78 36.45 1:16.45 1:56.49 2:37.02
Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 40.00 40.04 40.53

3 1 MIOLLA Francesca Aurora 2001 ITA 0.81 35.98 1:16.31 1:57.07 2:37.30
Payton Bari 40.33 40.76 40.23

4 7 BOIFAVA Brigitta 2000 ITA 0.72 35.88 1:16.56 1:57.50 2:38.00
De Akker Team 40.68 40.94 40.50

5 5 ZUCCHINI Matilde 2003 ITA 0.68 36.19 1:16.44 1:56.81 2:38.24
G.A.M. Team Brescia 40.25 40.37 41.43

6 3 ROMBI Carlotta 2000 ITA 0.56 36.57 1:17.52 1:58.33 2:38.78
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 40.95 40.81 40.45

7 8 SAVINO Irene 2000 ITA 0.79 36.82 1:17.53 1:58.44 2:39.70
Circolo Nuoto Lucca 40.71 40.91 41.26

8 4 FANFONI Emma 2000 ITA 0.68 35.48 1:15.73 1:57.54 2:40.15
Canottieri Bissolati 40.25 41.81 42.61

9 9 STAUDINGER Simona 1999 SUI 0.72 1:15.76 1:59.07 2:44.23
SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 43.31 45.16

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 MARCUCCI Ilaria 2003 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:43

Heat 3 of 5

1 5 FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA 0.70 33.97 1:11.39 1:50.02 2:28.58
ITALY 37.42 38.63 38.56

2 3 LECLUYSE Fanny 1992 BEL 0.72 33.41 1:11.71 1:50.31 2:28.88
BELGIUM 38.30 38.60 38.57

3 4 TUTTON Chloe 1996 GBR 0.69 34.69 1:13.42 1:52.04 2:30.73
GREAT BRITAIN 38.73 38.62 38.69

4 2 FOFFI Natalia 1997 ITA 0.67 34.12 1:12.23 1:51.21 2:30.79
Sergio De Gregorio Roma 38.11 38.98 39.58

5 1 STAUDINGER Sara 1999 SUI 0.71 35.09 1:14.29 1:53.13 2:32.27
SWITZERLAND 39.20 38.84 39.14

6 8 HERKLE Kim Emely 2000 GER 0.77 34.97 1:14.52 1:54.29 2:33.87
GERMANY 39.55 39.77 39.58

7 7 WERMUTH Anna 1996 DEN 0.74 34.65 1:14.25 1:54.39 2:34.17
DENMARK 39.60 40.14 39.78

8 0 COLEY Ceris 1999 GBR 0.69 35.06 1:14.67 1:55.01 2:36.31
Swim Wales 39.61 40.34 41.30

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 HUTHER Marlene 1998 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER DNS

6 SCHOUTEN Tes 2000 NED NETHERLANDS DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:46
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

Heat 4 of 5

1 2 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA 0.69 33.85 1:11.70 1:50.61 2:29.11
SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 37.85 38.91 38.50

2 1 KRONIGER Anna 2000 GER 0.70 33.50 1:11.18 1:49.87 2:29.35
SV NRWestfalen - GER 37.68 38.69 39.48

3 4 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS 0.72 36.01 1:14.81 1:51.68 2:29.40
Efimova Team - RUS 38.80 36.87 37.72

4 3 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA 34.61 1:12.43 1:51.57 2:31.13
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 37.82 39.14 39.56

5 5 WOOD Abbie 1999 GBR 0.70 34.70 1:12.75 1:51.84 2:31.22
GREAT BRITAIN 38.05 39.09 39.38

6 7 MENDOLICCHIO Manuela 1997 ITA 0.69 34.77 1:13.60 1:53.04 2:33.28
CUS Bari asd 38.83 39.44 40.24

7 8 FISCHER Bente 1997 GER 0.72 34.52 1:13.85 1:54.08 2:35.12
Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 39.33 40.23 41.04

8 9 BARTOLONI Sofia 2004 ITA 0.72 35.36 1:15.16 1:55.62 2:35.38
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 39.80 40.46 39.76

9 0 MAZZONI Samanta 2001 ITA 0.84 35.41 1:15.17 1:55.24 2:37.13
Pol Comunale Riccione 39.76 40.07 41.89

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 MEMO Letizia 2001 ITA Piave Nuoto San Dona' DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:49

Heat 5 of 5

1 4 RENSHAW Molly 1996 GBR 0.70 34.14 1:11.87 1:49.93 2:27.43
GREAT BRITAIN 37.73 38.06 37.50

2 5 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN 0.74 34.48 1:12.29 1:50.30 2:28.51
DENMARK 37.81 38.01 38.21

3 6 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI 0.78 34.87 1:13.58 1:51.85 2:31.01
SWITZERLAND 38.71 38.27 39.16

4 3 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR 0.70 35.10 1:13.98 1:52.68 2:31.60
GREAT BRITAIN 38.88 38.70 38.92

5 2 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA 0.67 33.53 1:11.55 1:51.62 2:32.48
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 38.02 40.07 40.86

6 8 VERZI Marta 2001 ITA 0.75 35.50 1:14.88 1:55.05 2:35.35
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 39.38 40.17 40.30

7 9 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 ITA 0.78 36.54 1:15.99 1:55.86 2:35.37
Canottieri Baldesio 39.45 39.87 39.51

8 0 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 ITA 0.77 36.53 1:16.12 1:56.55 2:36.70
Payton Bari 39.59 40.43 40.15

9 7 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA 0.75 34.82 1:14.68 1:55.56 2:37.60
De Akker Team 39.86 40.88 42.04

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 SZTANKOVICS Anna 1996 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:53
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:19.11  
ER 2:19.11  
CR 2:21.81  

1 RENSHAW Molly 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 34.14 1:11.87 1:49.93 2:27.43
37.73 38.06 37.50

2 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN DENMARK 34.48 1:12.29 1:50.30 2:28.51
37.81 38.01 38.21

3 FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA ITALY 33.97 1:11.39 1:50.02 2:28.58
37.42 38.63 38.56

4 LECLUYSE Fanny 1992 BEL BELGIUM 33.41 1:11.71 1:50.31 2:28.88
38.30 38.60 38.57

5 PIROVANO Anna 2000 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia 33.85 1:11.70 1:50.61 2:29.11
37.85 38.91 38.50

6 KRONIGER Anna 2000 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 33.50 1:11.18 1:49.87 2:29.35
37.68 38.69 39.48

7 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS Efimova Team - RUS 36.01 1:14.81 1:51.68 2:29.40
38.80 36.87 37.72

8 TUTTON Chloe 1996 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 34.69 1:13.42 1:52.04 2:30.73
38.73 38.62 38.69

9 FOFFI Natalia 1997 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma 34.12 1:12.23 1:51.21 2:30.79
38.11 38.98 39.58

10 MAMIE Lisa 1998 SUI SWITZERLAND 34.87 1:13.58 1:51.85 2:31.01
38.71 38.27 39.16

11 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 34.61 1:12.43 1:51.57 2:31.13
37.82 39.14 39.56

12 WOOD Abbie 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 34.70 1:12.75 1:51.84 2:31.22
38.05 39.09 39.38

13 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 35.10 1:13.98 1:52.68 2:31.60
38.88 38.70 38.92

14 STAUDINGER Sara 1999 SUI SWITZERLAND 35.09 1:14.29 1:53.13 2:32.27
39.20 38.84 39.14

15 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 33.53 1:11.55 1:51.62 2:32.48
38.02 40.07 40.86

16 MENDOLICCHIO Manuela 1997 ITA CUS Bari asd 34.77 1:13.60 1:53.04 2:33.28
38.83 39.44 40.24

17 HERKLE Kim Emely 2000 GER GERMANY 34.97 1:14.52 1:54.29 2:33.87
39.55 39.77 39.58

18 WERMUTH Anna 1996 DEN DENMARK 34.65 1:14.25 1:54.39 2:34.17
39.60 40.14 39.78

19 KUCHERENKO Veronika 2003 RUS Efimova Team - RUS 35.94 1:15.79 1:55.08 2:34.36
39.85 39.29 39.28

20 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 35.01 1:14.19 1:53.92 2:34.37
39.18 39.73 40.45

21 FISCHER Bente 1997 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 34.52 1:13.85 1:54.08 2:35.12
39.33 40.23 41.04

22 VERZI Marta 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.50 1:14.88 1:55.05 2:35.35
39.38 40.17 40.30

23 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 36.54 1:15.99 1:55.86 2:35.37
39.45 39.87 39.51

24 BARTOLONI Sofia 2004 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 35.36 1:15.16 1:55.62 2:35.38
39.80 40.46 39.76

25 SORRENTINO Maria 2002 ITA Assonuoto Club Caserta 36.46 1:16.17 1:55.35 2:35.82
39.71 39.18 40.47

26 COLEY Ceris 1999 GBR Swim Wales 35.06 1:14.67 1:55.01 2:36.31
39.61 40.34 41.30

27 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 ITA Payton Bari 36.53 1:16.12 1:56.55 2:36.70
39.59 40.43 40.15

28 PISCOPIELLO Maria Letizi 2004 ITA Nuotatori Pugliesi 35.95 1:16.22 1:56.66 2:37.01
40.27 40.44 40.35

29 POVERINI Beatrice 2000 ITA Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 36.45 1:16.45 1:56.49 2:37.02
40.00 40.04 40.53

30 MAZZONI Samanta 2001 ITA Pol Comunale Riccione 35.41 1:15.17 1:55.24 2:37.13
39.76 40.07 41.89

31 MIOLLA Francesca Aurora 2001 ITA Payton Bari 35.98 1:16.31 1:57.07 2:37.30
40.33 40.76 40.23

32 ANGIOLINI Lisa 1995 ITA De Akker Team 34.82 1:14.68 1:55.56 2:37.60
39.86 40.88 42.04

33 BOIFAVA Brigitta 2000 ITA De Akker Team 35.88 1:16.56 1:57.50 2:38.00
40.68 40.94 40.50

34 ZUCCHINI Matilde 2003 ITA G.A.M. Team Brescia 36.19 1:16.44 1:56.81 2:38.24
40.25 40.37 41.43
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 ROMBI Carlotta 2000 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 36.57 1:17.52 1:58.33 2:38.78
40.95 40.81 40.45

36 SAVINO Irene 2000 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 36.82 1:17.53 1:58.44 2:39.70
40.71 40.91 41.26

37 ORTUSO Giulia 2003 ITA C.S. Le Cupole 35.69 1:15.30 1:56.49 2:39.82
39.61 41.19 43.33

38 FANFONI Emma 2000 ITA Canottieri Bissolati 35.48 1:15.73 1:57.54 2:40.15
40.25 41.81 42.61

39 STAUDINGER Simona 1999 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 1:15.76 1:59.07 2:44.23
43.31 45.16

NOT CLASSIFIED

GENOVESE Carolina 2001 ITA Dream Team Salerno DSQ

Falsa partenza ()

HUTHER Marlene 1998 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER DNS

MARCUCCI Ilaria 2003 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
MEMO Letizia 2001 ITA Piave Nuoto San Dona' DNS
SCHOUTEN Tes 2000 NED NETHERLANDS DNS
SZTANKOVICS Anna 1996 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:53
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:42.00  
ER 1:42.00  
CR 1:46.78  

Heat 1 of 8

1 4 PETRE Bogdan 1997 ROU 0.72 26.46 55.38 1:24.56 1:53.53
CS Universitar Pitesti - ROU 28.92 29.18 28.97

2 3 KAMMANN Bjorn 2001 GER 0.81 26.32 56.03 1:26.59 1:56.00
GERMANY 29.71 30.56 29.41

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:56

Heat 2 of 8

1 4 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA 0.64 25.87 55.07 1:24.57 1:52.62
Team Veneto 29.20 29.50 28.05

2 5 GESMINI Gianluca 1998 ITA 0.71 26.29 55.10 1:24.25 1:52.86
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 28.81 29.15 28.61

3 3 BODMER Matteo 1999 SUI 0.67 26.59 55.15 1:23.96 1:53.05
SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 28.56 28.81 29.09

4 2 GUANTINI Marco 2000 ITA 0.73 26.88 55.56 1:24.46 1:53.11
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 28.68 28.90 28.65

5 6 BARCELLONA Roberto 1999 ITA 0.76 26.50 55.67 1:24.89 1:53.67
Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd 29.17 29.22 28.78

6 8 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER 0.74 25.91 54.56 1:23.95 1:53.68
GERMANY 28.65 29.39 29.73

7 1 DERBYSHIRE Tom 1998 GBR 0.71 27.32 56.41 1:25.75 1:54.88
GREAT BRITAIN 29.09 29.34 29.13

8 7 SHEVTSOV Sergii 1998 UKR 0.66 25.21 54.62 1:25.85 1:56.50
Energy Standard 29.41 31.23 30.65

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 10:58

Heat 3 of 8

1 6 BERECZ Balazs 2000 HUN 0.65 25.69 53.74 1:22.32 1:51.26
HUNGARY 28.05 28.58 28.94

2 5 DAL MASO Filippo 1999 ITA 0.68 26.47 55.12 1:23.64 1:51.86
Nuoto Livorno 28.65 28.52 28.22

3 8 NICETTO Stefano 2001 ITA 0.65 26.45 55.65 1:25.40 1:54.53
Team Veneto 29.20 29.75 29.13

4 3 RICHARDS Matthew 2002 GBR 0.70 26.61 55.82 1:25.70 1:54.59
Swim Wales 29.21 29.88 28.89

5 7 PINNEKER Daniel 1999 GER 0.67 26.71 55.74 1:25.38 1:55.24
Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 29.03 29.64 29.86

6 9 TERNER Tamas 1999 SUI 0.52 26.50 55.77 1:55.84
A-TEAM Savosa - SUI 29.27

7 2 FERREIRA JUNIOR Marco An 1998 BRA 0.66 26.44 55.92 1:26.26 1:57.12
BRAZIL 29.48 30.34 30.86

8 1 OGLIARI Massimo 2001 ITA 0.74 26.96 56.51 1:27.01 1:57.47
Gestisport 29.55 30.50 30.46

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 BORTUZZO Manuel Mateo 1999 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS

4 CECCARINI Federico 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:01

Heat 4 of 8

1 7 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA 0.70 25.09 52.68 1:21.04 1:49.33
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 27.59 28.36 28.29

2 6 ALESSANDRONI Ettore 1996 ITA 0.66 26.01 53.88 1:22.47 1:50.58
Sergio De Gregorio Roma 27.87 28.59 28.11

3 2 CINQUINO Matteo 1997 ITA 0.75 26.04 54.05 1:22.45 1:50.86
De Akker Team 28.01 28.40 28.41

4 5 BORI Alessandro 1997 ITA 0.67 26.34 53.76 1:22.27 1:51.51
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 27.42 28.51 29.24

5 0 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER 0.71 27.15 56.04 1:25.36 1:53.85
GERMANY 28.89 29.32 28.49
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

6 1 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA 0.77 26.48 55.06 1:24.83 1:53.94
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.58 29.77 29.11

7 4 BAU Martin 1994 SLO 0.71 26.81 55.75 1:25.00 1:54.85
SLOVENIA 28.94 29.25 29.85

8 3 JONES Daniel 1996 GBR 0.72 26.18 54.86 1:25.21 1:55.77
Swim Wales 28.68 30.35 30.56

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA CN UISP Bologna DNS

9 ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 ITA ITALY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:03

Heat 5 of 8

1 5 CIAMPI Matteo 1996 ITA 0.73 25.81 53.48 1:21.37 1:49.27
ITALY 27.67 27.89 27.90

2 3 COGGI Valerio 1994 ITA 0.67 25.59 53.83 1:22.33 1:50.49
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.24 28.50 28.16

3 6 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 ITA 0.67 25.87 53.79 1:22.34 1:51.00
Centro Sportivo Esercito 27.92 28.55 28.66

4 9 ORIENTE Valerio 1995 ITA 0.77 26.17 54.33 1:23.24 1:52.13
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.16 28.91 28.89

5 8 ZIRK Kregor 1999 EST 0.63 25.97 54.36 1:23.11 1:52.34
Energy Standard 28.39 28.75 29.23

6 4 THIJS Thomas 1997 BEL 0.69 26.04 54.51 1:23.73 1:52.90
Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 28.47 29.22 29.17

7 1 SCHMID Aleksi 1996 SUI 0.66 26.06 54.53 1:24.01 1:53.51
SWITZERLAND 28.47 29.48 29.50

8 0 SPAJARI Pedro 1997 BRA 0.71 25.39 53.47 1:24.64 1:56.28
BRAZIL 28.08 31.17 31.64

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena DNS

2 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:06

Heat 6 of 8

1 8 PROIETTI COLONNA Alessio 1998 ITA 0.64 25.63 52.99 1:20.81 1:48.93
Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 27.36 27.82 28.12

2 5 MEGLI Filippo 1997 ITA 0.64 25.14 52.73 1:21.10 1:49.05
ITALY 27.59 28.37 27.95

3 9 CASARIN Davide 1995 ITA 0.59 25.95 54.01 1:22.33 1:50.34
Team Veneto 28.06 28.32 28.01

4 0 PIJNENBURG Stan 1996 NED 0.68 25.42 53.66 1:22.17 1:50.65
NETHERLANDS 28.24 28.51 28.48

5 1 MC LEAN Craig 1998 GBR 0.67 26.04 54.00 1:22.70 1:51.42
GREAT BRITAIN 27.96 28.70 28.72

6 6 KURLE Cameron 1997 GBR 0.72 25.89 53.87 1:22.78 1:51.64
GREAT BRITAIN 27.98 28.91 28.86

7 3 ELKAMESH Marwan 1993 EGY 0.71 26.25 54.78 1:23.91 1:52.52
EGYPT 28.53 29.13 28.61

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA ITALY DNS

4 KOZMA Dominik 1991 HUN HUNGARY DNS
2 ZELLMANN Poul 1995 GER GERMANY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:08

Heat 7 of 8

1 3 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER 0.74 25.67 53.00 1:20.99 1:48.75
GERMANY 27.33 27.99 27.76

2 4 GUY James 1995 GBR 0.65 25.59 53.24 1:21.17 1:49.00
GREAT BRITAIN 27.65 27.93 27.83

3 7 SENOR Matteo 1996 ITA 0.73 25.55 53.28 1:21.51 1:49.95
Centro Nuoto Torino 27.73 28.23 28.44

4 8 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten 1995 NED 0.65 25.50 53.38 1:21.73 1:50.12
NETHERLANDS 27.88 28.35 28.39

5 9 DREESENS Dion 1993 NED 0.78 25.71 53.62 1:22.11 1:50.78
NETHERLANDS 27.91 28.49 28.67

6 2 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA 0.67 25.74 53.80 1:22.91 1:50.88
Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 28.06 29.11 27.97
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

7 5 JARVIS Calum 1992 GBR 0.67 26.17 54.48 1:22.94 1:51.02
GREAT BRITAIN 28.31 28.46 28.08

8 6 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER 0.69 25.48 53.41 1:22.13 1:52.49
GERMANY 27.93 28.72 30.36

9 1 MARCOURT Alexandre 1999 BEL 0.63 26.30 54.54 1:24.11 1:52.54
Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 28.24 29.57 28.43

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 CROENEN Louis 1994 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:11

Heat 8 of 8

1 3 MILNE Stephen 1994 GBR 0.60 25.94 53.95 1:21.77 1:48.45
GREAT BRITAIN 28.01 27.82 26.68

2 5 SCHEFFER Fernando 1998 BRA 0.70 25.72 53.37 1:20.84 1:48.46
BRAZIL 27.65 27.47 27.62

3 4 SCOTT Duncan W 1997 GBR 0.70 25.73 53.46 1:21.53 1:48.78
GREAT BRITAIN 27.73 28.07 27.25

4 7 MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA 0.62 25.08 52.58 1:20.71 1:49.04
BRAZIL 27.50 28.13 28.33

5 9 ZUIN Mattia 1996 ITA 0.64 25.74 53.77 1:21.71 1:49.83
ITALY 28.03 27.94 28.12

6 6 STOLK Kyle 1996 NED 0.72 25.67 53.19 1:21.53 1:49.99
NETHERLANDS 27.52 28.34 28.46

7 8 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA 0.72 25.83 53.74 1:22.23 1:50.20
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.91 28.49 27.97

8 2 SLOAN Jordan 1993 IRL 0.72 26.22 54.40 1:23.09 1:51.50
IRELAND 28.18 28.69 28.41

9 1 LOMBINI Fabio 1998 ITA 0.64 25.98 54.25 1:22.99 1:52.02
De Akker Team 28.27 28.74 29.03

10 0 DI COLA Stefano 1998 ITA 0.68 25.75 53.59 1:23.84 1:55.16
ITALY 27.84 30.25 31.32

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:14
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:42.00  
ER 1:42.00  
CR 1:46.78  

1 MILNE Stephen 1994 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 25.94 53.95 1:21.77 1:48.45
28.01 27.82 26.68

2 SCHEFFER Fernando 1998 BRA BRAZIL 25.72 53.37 1:20.84 1:48.46
27.65 27.47 27.62

3 HEIDTMANN Jacob 1994 GER GERMANY 25.67 53.00 1:20.99 1:48.75
27.33 27.99 27.76

4 SCOTT Duncan W 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 25.73 53.46 1:21.53 1:48.78
27.73 28.07 27.25

5 PROIETTI COLONNA Alessio 1998 ITA Unicusano Aurelia Nuoto 25.63 52.99 1:20.81 1:48.93
27.36 27.82 28.12

6 GUY James 1995 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 25.59 53.24 1:21.17 1:49.00
27.65 27.93 27.83

7 MELO Luiz Altamir 1996 BRA BRAZIL 25.08 52.58 1:20.71 1:49.04
27.50 28.13 28.33

8 MEGLI Filippo 1997 ITA ITALY 25.14 52.73 1:21.10 1:49.05
27.59 28.37 27.95

9 CIAMPI Matteo 1996 ITA ITALY 25.81 53.48 1:21.37 1:49.27
27.67 27.89 27.90

10 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 25.09 52.68 1:21.04 1:49.33
27.59 28.36 28.29

11 ZUIN Mattia 1996 ITA ITALY 25.74 53.77 1:21.71 1:49.83
28.03 27.94 28.12

12 SENOR Matteo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.55 53.28 1:21.51 1:49.95
27.73 28.23 28.44

13 STOLK Kyle 1996 NED NETHERLANDS 25.67 53.19 1:21.53 1:49.99
27.52 28.34 28.46

14 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten 1995 NED NETHERLANDS 25.50 53.38 1:21.73 1:50.12
27.88 28.35 28.39

15 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 25.83 53.74 1:22.23 1:50.20
27.91 28.49 27.97

16 CASARIN Davide 1995 ITA Team Veneto 25.95 54.01 1:22.33 1:50.34
28.06 28.32 28.01

17 COGGI Valerio 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 25.59 53.83 1:22.33 1:50.49
28.24 28.50 28.16

18 ALESSANDRONI Ettore 1996 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma 26.01 53.88 1:22.47 1:50.58
27.87 28.59 28.11

19 PIJNENBURG Stan 1996 NED NETHERLANDS 25.42 53.66 1:22.17 1:50.65
28.24 28.51 28.48

20 DREESENS Dion 1993 NED NETHERLANDS 25.71 53.62 1:22.11 1:50.78
27.91 28.49 28.67

21 CINQUINO Matteo 1997 ITA De Akker Team 26.04 54.05 1:22.45 1:50.86
28.01 28.40 28.41

22 CORREIA Breno 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 25.74 53.80 1:22.91 1:50.88
28.06 29.11 27.97

23 DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 25.87 53.79 1:22.34 1:51.00
27.92 28.55 28.66

24 JARVIS Calum 1992 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 26.17 54.48 1:22.94 1:51.02
28.31 28.46 28.08

25 BERECZ Balazs 2000 HUN HUNGARY 25.69 53.74 1:22.32 1:51.26
28.05 28.58 28.94

26 MC LEAN Craig 1998 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 26.04 54.00 1:22.70 1:51.42
27.96 28.70 28.72

27 SLOAN Jordan 1993 IRL IRELAND 26.22 54.40 1:23.09 1:51.50
28.18 28.69 28.41

28 BORI Alessandro 1997 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 26.34 53.76 1:22.27 1:51.51
27.42 28.51 29.24

29 KURLE Cameron 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 25.89 53.87 1:22.78 1:51.64
27.98 28.91 28.86

30 DAL MASO Filippo 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 26.47 55.12 1:23.64 1:51.86
28.65 28.52 28.22

31 LOMBINI Fabio 1998 ITA De Akker Team 25.98 54.25 1:22.99 1:52.02
28.27 28.74 29.03

32 ORIENTE Valerio 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.17 54.33 1:23.24 1:52.13
28.16 28.91 28.89

33 ZIRK Kregor 1999 EST Energy Standard 25.97 54.36 1:23.11 1:52.34
28.39 28.75 29.23

34 WIERLING Damian 1996 GER GERMANY 25.48 53.41 1:22.13 1:52.49
27.93 28.72 30.36
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 ELKAMESH Marwan 1993 EGY EGYPT 26.25 54.78 1:23.91 1:52.52
28.53 29.13 28.61

36 MARCOURT Alexandre 1999 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 26.30 54.54 1:24.11 1:52.54
28.24 29.57 28.43

37 FRIGO Manuel 1997 ITA Team Veneto 25.87 55.07 1:24.57 1:52.62
29.20 29.50 28.05

38 GESMINI Gianluca 1998 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 26.29 55.10 1:24.25 1:52.86
28.81 29.15 28.61

39 THIJS Thomas 1997 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 26.04 54.51 1:23.73 1:52.90
28.47 29.22 29.17

40 BODMER Matteo 1999 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 26.59 55.15 1:23.96 1:53.05
28.56 28.81 29.09

41 GUANTINI Marco 2000 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 26.88 55.56 1:24.46 1:53.11
28.68 28.90 28.65

42 SCHMID Aleksi 1996 SUI SWITZERLAND 26.06 54.53 1:24.01 1:53.51
28.47 29.48 29.50

43 PETRE Bogdan 1997 ROU CS Universitar Pitesti - ROU 26.46 55.38 1:24.56 1:53.53
28.92 29.18 28.97

44 BARCELLONA Roberto 1999 ITA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd 26.50 55.67 1:24.89 1:53.67
29.17 29.22 28.78

45 KLENZ Ramon 1998 GER GERMANY 25.91 54.56 1:23.95 1:53.68
28.65 29.39 29.73

46 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER GERMANY 27.15 56.04 1:25.36 1:53.85
28.89 29.32 28.49

47 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.48 55.06 1:24.83 1:53.94
28.58 29.77 29.11

48 NICETTO Stefano 2001 ITA Team Veneto 26.45 55.65 1:25.40 1:54.53
29.20 29.75 29.13

49 RICHARDS Matthew 2002 GBR Swim Wales 26.61 55.82 1:25.70 1:54.59
29.21 29.88 28.89

50 BAU Martin 1994 SLO SLOVENIA 26.81 55.75 1:25.00 1:54.85
28.94 29.25 29.85

51 DERBYSHIRE Tom 1998 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 27.32 56.41 1:25.75 1:54.88
29.09 29.34 29.13

52 DI COLA Stefano 1998 ITA ITALY 25.75 53.59 1:23.84 1:55.16
27.84 30.25 31.32

53 PINNEKER Daniel 1999 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 26.71 55.74 1:25.38 1:55.24
29.03 29.64 29.86

54 JONES Daniel 1996 GBR Swim Wales 26.18 54.86 1:25.21 1:55.77
28.68 30.35 30.56

55 TERNER Tamas 1999 SUI A-TEAM Savosa - SUI 26.50 55.77 1:55.84
29.27

56 KAMMANN Bjorn 2001 GER GERMANY 26.32 56.03 1:26.59 1:56.00
29.71 30.56 29.41

57 SPAJARI Pedro 1997 BRA BRAZIL 25.39 53.47 1:24.64 1:56.28
28.08 31.17 31.64

58 SHEVTSOV Sergii 1998 UKR Energy Standard 25.21 54.62 1:25.85 1:56.50
29.41 31.23 30.65

59 FERREIRA JUNIOR Marco An 1998 BRA BRAZIL 26.44 55.92 1:26.26 1:57.12
29.48 30.34 30.86

60 OGLIARI Massimo 2001 ITA Gestisport 26.96 56.51 1:27.01 1:57.47
29.55 30.50 30.46

NOT CLASSIFIED

BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena DNS

BORTUZZO Manuel Mateo 1999 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS
CECCARINI Federico 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
CROENEN Louis 1994 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL DNS
DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA ITALY DNS
KOZMA Dominik 1991 HUN HUNGARY DNS
MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA CN UISP Bologna DNS
ZAZZERI Lorenzo 1994 ITA ITALY DNS
ZELLMANN Poul 1995 GER GERMANY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:15
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary

WR 1:52.98  
ER 1:52.98  
CR 1:54.55  

Heat 1 of 6

1 5 DAVIES Georgia 1990 GBR 0.74 28.80 1:00.20 1:32.52 2:04.14
GREAT BRITAIN 31.40 32.32 31.62

2 3 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN 0.60 28.31 59.86 1:33.14 2:06.68
DENMARK 31.55 33.28 33.54

3 4 WILKE Franka 2002 GER 0.77 28.79 1:00.49 1:34.72 2:08.91
SV NRWestfalen - GER 31.70 34.23 34.19

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:31

Heat 2 of 6

1 1 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN 29.38 1:00.83 1:32.64 2:03.59
DENMARK 31.45 31.81 30.95

2 2 GRASSO Giulia 2000 ITA 29.58 1:00.75 1:32.62 2:04.05
Padova Nuoto 31.17 31.87 31.43

3 8 CESARANO Noemi 2003 ITA 29.58 1:01.09 1:33.34 2:04.30
Time Limit 31.51 32.25 30.96

7 GROTTO Vittoria 2000 ITA 29.88 1:01.25 1:32.91 2:04.30
Montebelluna Nuoto 31.37 31.66 31.39

5 5 CESARANO Antonietta 2003 ITA 30.27 1:02.08 1:34.42 2:06.50
Time Limit 31.81 32.34 32.08

6 4 ELHENICKA Martina 1993 CZE 30.46 1:03.17 1:35.85 2:06.53
CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 32.71 32.68 30.68

7 3 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 ITA 30.05 1:01.92 1:34.56 2:06.95
Tiro a Volo Nuoto 31.87 32.64 32.39

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:26

Heat 3 of 6

1 1 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 ITA 0.73 28.25 58.97 1:30.68 2:02.18
Gestisport 30.72 31.71 31.50

2 9 LAMBERTI Giusymaria 1999 ITA 0.78 29.34 1:00.84 1:32.57 2:03.65
Assonuoto Club Caserta 31.50 31.73 31.08

3 2 GANTRIIS Emily 1999 DEN 0.65 27.93 58.14 1:30.27 2:03.67
DENMARK 30.21 32.13 33.40

4 0 RICHTER Leoni 2000 SUI 0.75 28.83 1:00.08 1:32.42 2:05.08
SWITZERLAND 31.25 32.34 32.66

5 4 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA 0.78 29.47 1:01.50 1:33.87 2:05.46
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 32.03 32.37 31.59

6 5 CANUTO Cecilia 2000 ITA 0.68 29.42 1:01.47 1:33.91 2:05.64
Sinergie Sp.ve Atessa 32.05 32.44 31.73

7 7 GRANDT Maria 1998 DEN 0.66 29.06 1:00.61 1:33.18 2:05.94
DENMARK 31.55 32.57 32.76

8 3 GAILLI Sara 2001 ITA 0.60 29.59 1:01.99 1:34.77 2:06.97
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.40 32.78 32.20

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 GALIZI Giada 1993 ITA ITALY DNS

6 RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:23

Heat 4 of 6

1 4 LYRIO Manuella 1989 BRA 1:28.69 1:59.97
Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 31.28

2 7 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA 1:30.89 2:01.02
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.13

3 2 TAVOLETTA Flora 1994 ITA 28.86 59.03 1:30.14 2:01.23
Centro Sportivo Esercito 30.17 31.11 31.09
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4 6 BRO Signe 1999 DEN 1:31.34 2:02.64
DENMARK 31.30

5 8 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA 1:30.75 2:02.82
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 32.07

6 5 SEEMANOVA Barbora 2000 AAS 1:31.77 2:03.13
CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 31.36

7 0 DUMONT Juliette 2000 BEL 29.91 1:01.88 1:34.62 2:06.17
BELGIUM 31.97 32.74 31.55

8 9 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 ITA 1:33.58 2:06.55
Futura Club I Cavalieri 32.97

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS

3 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:25

Heat 5 of 6

1 3 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL 0.55 28.96 59.28 1:29.66 2:00.15
BELGIUM 30.32 30.38 30.49

2 4 FAULKNER Eleanor 1993 GBR 0.73 28.90 59.43 1:30.60 2:01.31
GREAT BRITAIN 30.53 31.17 30.71

3 5 HIBBOTT Holly 1999 GBR 0.75 28.65 59.40 1:30.72 2:01.41
GREAT BRITAIN 30.75 31.32 30.69

4 2 CAPONI Linda 1998 ITA 0.74 29.02 59.76 1:31.10 2:02.03
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 30.74 31.34 30.93

5 7 JENSEN Laura Glerup 1998 DEN 0.71 28.65 59.96 1:31.39 2:02.09
DENMARK 31.31 31.43 30.70

6 8 GIRARDET Noemie 1994 SUI 0.70 29.03 1:00.28 1:31.81 2:02.64
SWITZERLAND 31.25 31.53 30.83

7 9 CASARIN Ianire 1996 ITA 0.72 28.99 1:00.44 1:31.64 2:02.80
Team Veneto 31.45 31.20 31.16

8 6 HOPE Lucy 1997 GBR 0.68 28.37 59.85 1:31.61 2:03.06
GREAT BRITAIN 31.48 31.76 31.45

9 0 TODAO Sabrina 1997 BRA 0.69 29.54 1:00.86 1:32.71 2:03.61
SESI-SP - BRA 31.32 31.85 30.90

10 1 KLANCAR Neza 2000 SLO 0.84 29.51 1:00.64 1:32.76 2:04.21
SLOVENIA 31.13 32.12 31.45

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:28

Heat 6 of 6

1 4 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED 0.74 1:27.57 1:58.31
NETHERLANDS 30.74

2 2 OLIVEIRA Larissa 1993 BRA 0.54 1:29.25 1:59.76
BRAZIL 30.51

3 3 GREENSLADE Katherine 1998 GBR 0.77 1:29.63 2:00.66
GREAT BRITAIN 31.03

4 6 NEUMANN Robin 1997 NED 0.63 1:29.45 2:00.67
De Dolfijn - Ned 31.22

5 0 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA 0.76 1:29.93 2:00.72
ITALY 30.79

6 7 DELNO Marjolein 1994 NED 0.78 1:30.23 2:00.89
NETHERLANDS 30.66

7 5 MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA 0.71 1:29.57 2:01.94
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 32.37

8 8 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA 0.76 1:32.00 2:03.55
Sporting Lodi 31.55

9 1 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 ITA 0.73 1:31.70 2:03.72
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 32.02

10 9 CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA 0.75 1:33.88 2:06.86
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 32.98

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:31
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary

WR 1:52.98  
ER 1:52.98  
CR 1:54.55  

1 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED NETHERLANDS 1:27.57 1:58.31
30.74

2 OLIVEIRA Larissa 1993 BRA BRAZIL 1:29.25 1:59.76
30.51

3 LYRIO Manuella 1989 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 1:28.69 1:59.97
31.28

4 DUMONT Valentine 2000 BEL BELGIUM 28.96 59.28 1:29.66 2:00.15
30.32 30.38 30.49

5 GREENSLADE Katherine 1998 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1:29.63 2:00.66
31.03

6 NEUMANN Robin 1997 NED De Dolfijn - Ned 1:29.45 2:00.67
31.22

7 QUADARELLA Simona 1998 ITA ITALY 1:29.93 2:00.72
30.79

8 DELNO Marjolein 1994 NED NETHERLANDS 1:30.23 2:00.89
30.66

9 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 1:30.89 2:01.02
30.13

10 TAVOLETTA Flora 1994 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 28.86 59.03 1:30.14 2:01.23
30.17 31.11 31.09

11 FAULKNER Eleanor 1993 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.90 59.43 1:30.60 2:01.31
30.53 31.17 30.71

12 HIBBOTT Holly 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.65 59.40 1:30.72 2:01.41
30.75 31.32 30.69

13 MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1:29.57 2:01.94
32.37

14 CAPONI Linda 1998 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 29.02 59.76 1:31.10 2:02.03
30.74 31.34 30.93

15 JENSEN Laura Glerup 1998 DEN DENMARK 28.65 59.96 1:31.39 2:02.09
31.31 31.43 30.70

16 SCARABELLI Alice Antonia 1998 ITA Gestisport 28.25 58.97 1:30.68 2:02.18
30.72 31.71 31.50

17 BRO Signe 1999 DEN DENMARK 1:31.34 2:02.64
31.30

GIRARDET Noemie 1994 SUI SWITZERLAND 29.03 1:00.28 1:31.81 2:02.64
31.25 31.53 30.83

19 CASARIN Ianire 1996 ITA Team Veneto 28.99 1:00.44 1:31.64 2:02.80
31.45 31.20 31.16

20 BIAGIOLI Paola 1997 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 1:30.75 2:02.82
32.07

21 HOPE Lucy 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.37 59.85 1:31.61 2:03.06
31.48 31.76 31.45

22 SEEMANOVA Barbora 2000 AAS CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 1:31.77 2:03.13
31.36

23 CELLA Ilaria 1997 ITA Sporting Lodi 1:32.00 2:03.55
31.55

24 BACH Helena Rosendahl 2000 DEN DENMARK 29.38 1:00.83 1:32.64 2:03.59
31.45 31.81 30.95

25 TODAO Sabrina 1997 BRA SESI-SP - BRA 29.54 1:00.86 1:32.71 2:03.61
31.32 31.85 30.90

26 LAMBERTI Giusymaria 1999 ITA Assonuoto Club Caserta 29.34 1:00.84 1:32.57 2:03.65
31.50 31.73 31.08

27 GANTRIIS Emily 1999 DEN DENMARK 27.93 58.14 1:30.27 2:03.67
30.21 32.13 33.40

28 CERACCHI Rachele 1998 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 1:31.70 2:03.72
32.02

29 GRASSO Giulia 2000 ITA Padova Nuoto 29.58 1:00.75 1:32.62 2:04.05
31.17 31.87 31.43

30 DAVIES Georgia 1990 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 28.80 1:00.20 1:32.52 2:04.14
31.40 32.32 31.62

31 KLANCAR Neza 2000 SLO SLOVENIA 29.51 1:00.64 1:32.76 2:04.21
31.13 32.12 31.45

32 CESARANO Noemi 2003 ITA Time Limit 29.58 1:01.09 1:33.34 2:04.30
31.51 32.25 30.96

GROTTO Vittoria 2000 ITA Montebelluna Nuoto 29.88 1:01.25 1:32.91 2:04.30
31.37 31.66 31.39

34 RICHTER Leoni 2000 SUI SWITZERLAND 28.83 1:00.08 1:32.42 2:05.08
31.25 32.34 32.66
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara 1993 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 29.47 1:01.50 1:33.87 2:05.46
32.03 32.37 31.59

36 CANUTO Cecilia 2000 ITA Sinergie Sp.ve Atessa 29.42 1:01.47 1:33.91 2:05.64
32.05 32.44 31.73

37 GRANDT Maria 1998 DEN DENMARK 29.06 1:00.61 1:33.18 2:05.94
31.55 32.57 32.76

38 DUMONT Juliette 2000 BEL BELGIUM 29.91 1:01.88 1:34.62 2:06.17
31.97 32.74 31.55

39 CESARANO Antonietta 2003 ITA Time Limit 30.27 1:02.08 1:34.42 2:06.50
31.81 32.34 32.08

40 ELHENICKA Martina 1993 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.46 1:03.17 1:35.85 2:06.53
32.71 32.68 30.68

41 ORIGLIA Gioelemaria 1996 ITA Futura Club I Cavalieri 1:33.58 2:06.55
32.97

42 JENSEN Julie Kepp 2000 DEN DENMARK 28.31 59.86 1:33.14 2:06.68
31.55 33.28 33.54

43 CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 1:33.88 2:06.86
32.98

44 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto 30.05 1:01.92 1:34.56 2:06.95
31.87 32.64 32.39

45 GAILLI Sara 2001 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.59 1:01.99 1:34.77 2:06.97
32.40 32.78 32.20

46 WILKE Franka 2002 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 28.79 1:00.49 1:34.72 2:08.91
31.70 34.23 34.19

NOT CLASSIFIED

BARFUCCI Lorena 1996 ITA Gestisport DNS

GALIZI Giada 1993 ITA ITALY DNS
RAMATELLI Giulia 2000 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS
ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS
VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:35
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Individual Medley - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:54.00  
ER 1:55.18  
CR 1:57.54  

Heat 1 of 5

1 2 XELLA Alessandro 1999 ITA 0.62 27.44 59.76 1:36.87 2:07.28
Imolanuoto 32.32 37.11 30.41

2 4 SLANSCHEK Tim 1996 SUI 0.75 27.04 1:01.51 1:39.34 2:09.50
SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 34.47 37.83 30.16

3 6 CATTABRIGA Matteo 2000 ITA 0.58 28.36 1:00.55 1:39.52 2:10.07
Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 32.19 38.97 30.55

4 3 RIZZO Gabriele Giovanni 2001 ITA 0.68 28.22 1:03.35 1:39.76 2:10.29
Dynamic Sport 35.13 36.41 30.53

5 7 HJELM Alvi 1996 FAR 0.65 27.90 1:02.01 1:40.27 2:10.99
FAROE ISLANDS 34.11 38.26 30.72

6 5 FEDELI Nicolo' 1993 ITA 0.73 28.12 1:02.04 1:41.52 2:12.05
Canottieri Bissolati 33.92 39.48 30.53

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN DENMARK DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:35

Heat 2 of 5

1 6 DAL MASO Filippo 1999 ITA 0.63 27.24 59.54 1:36.28 2:05.40
Nuoto Livorno 32.30 36.74 29.12

2 2 LA ROCCO Antonio 1999 ITA 0.64 27.43 1:00.33 1:36.48 2:05.59
Alba Oriens Casandrino 32.90 36.15 29.11

3 4 MANETSCH Lucas 1996 SUI 0.69 27.60 59.80 1:35.46 2:06.60
SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 32.20 35.66 31.14

4 3 LORA Erik 1998 ITA 0.73 27.58 1:00.38 1:37.09 2:07.06
CSR Granda 32.80 36.71 29.97

5 1 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA 0.66 27.74 1:01.53 1:38.41 2:08.78
Antares Nuoto - Cast. 33.79 36.88 30.37

6 0 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 ITA 0.66 26.79 1:00.48 1:37.25 2:08.81
De Akker Team 33.69 36.77 31.56

7 9 BROCK Marc 2000 GER 0.72 27.22 1:00.21 1:38.88 2:09.37
SV NRWestfalen - GER 32.99 38.67 30.49

8 8 FERRARIO Marco 2000 ITA 0.61 27.22 1:01.29 1:39.14 2:10.67
Gestisport 34.07 37.85 31.53

9 7 PLASIL Yannick 2001 GER 0.68 26.62 59.92 1:38.97 2:11.15
GERMANY 33.30 39.05 32.18

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:38

Heat 3 of 5

1 2 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 ITA 0.71 25.79 56.36 1:31.92 2:01.30
ITALY 30.57 35.56 29.38

2 4 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA 0.66 27.08 58.13 1:34.48 2:03.55
ITALY 31.05 36.35 29.07

3 1 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 ITA 0.71 27.35 58.59 1:34.81 2:03.74
De Akker Team 31.24 36.22 28.93

4 7 MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA 0.61 25.99 58.64 1:34.13 2:03.78
CN UISP Bologna 32.65 35.49 29.65

5 3 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA 0.75 26.65 59.10 1:34.67 2:04.39
Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 32.45 35.57 29.72

6 5 BARTA Marton 1999 HUN 0.72 26.81 58.84 1:36.18 2:04.93
HUNGARY 32.03 37.34 28.75

7 6 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA 0.53 26.06 58.81 1:35.20 2:05.13
Genova Nuoto My Sport 32.75 36.39 29.93

8 9 VANLUCHENE Emmanuel 1992 BEL 0.63 26.05 58.56 1:36.44 2:06.93
Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 32.51 37.88 30.49

9 8 MEIER Christoph 1993 LIE 0.73 27.27 1:00.24 1:36.07 2:07.88
LIECHTESTEIN 32.97 35.83 31.81
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 CERVI Riccardo 1996 ITA De Akker Team DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:41

Heat 4 of 5

1 4 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN 0.74 26.50 57.45 1:32.02 2:01.15
HUNGARY 30.95 34.57 29.13

2 3 SCOTT Duncan W 1997 GBR 0.73 26.20 57.89 1:34.07 2:02.50
GREAT BRITAIN 31.69 36.18 28.43

3 7 MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA 0.74 26.84 57.90 1:33.91 2:03.17
De Akker Team 31.06 36.01 29.26

4 1 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA 0.65 26.73 59.49 1:35.14 2:04.36
Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 32.76 35.65 29.22

5 9 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA 0.66 26.53 58.24 1:36.27 2:05.10
Gestisport 31.71 38.03 28.83

6 0 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA 0.73 26.57 59.02 1:35.73 2:05.35
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.45 36.71 29.62

7 8 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 ITA 0.67 27.36 58.65 1:34.75 2:05.97
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.29 36.10 31.22

8 6 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA 0.65 24.43 55.19 1:39.08 2:07.30
Energy Standard 30.76 43.89 28.22

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena DNS

5 BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN HUNGARY DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:43

Heat 5 of 5

1 4 LITCHFIELD Max 1995 GBR 0.62 26.06 55.91 1:32.49 2:01.62
GREAT BRITAIN 29.85 36.58 29.13

2 6 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 ITA 0.56 27.20 58.57 1:33.46 2:02.40
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.37 34.89 28.94

3 5 SANTOS Leonardo 1995 BRA 0.71 26.24 57.25 1:33.76 2:02.99
BRAZIL 31.01 36.51 29.23

4 2 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA 0.65 27.41 58.25 1:34.66 2:03.58
BRAZIL 30.84 36.41 28.92

5 7 LANZA Vinicius M 1997 BRA 0.72 25.16 57.07 1:34.11 2:03.62
BRAZIL 31.91 37.04 29.51

6 1 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA 0.72 26.55 58.93 1:34.45 2:03.64
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.38 35.52 29.19

7 3 STACCHIOTTI Raphael 1992 LUX 0.65 26.99 59.48 1:35.75 2:07.55
LUXEMBOURG 32.49 36.27 31.80

8 8 FAVA Emanuel 1999 ITA 0.65 26.78 58.65 1:37.13 2:09.36
Centro Nuoto Torino 31.87 38.48 32.23

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA De Akker Team DNS

9 MINICHINI CAGNIN Gabriel 1995 ITA Imolanuoto DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:47
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Individual Medley - Men
Preliminary

WR 1:54.00  
ER 1:55.18  
CR 1:57.54  

1 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN HUNGARY 26.50 57.45 1:32.02 2:01.15
30.95 34.57 29.13

2 GLESSI Lorenzo 1998 ITA ITALY 25.79 56.36 1:31.92 2:01.30
30.57 35.56 29.38

3 LITCHFIELD Max 1995 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 26.06 55.91 1:32.49 2:01.62
29.85 36.58 29.13

4 SORRISO Giovanni 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.20 58.57 1:33.46 2:02.40
31.37 34.89 28.94

5 SCOTT Duncan W 1997 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 26.20 57.89 1:34.07 2:02.50
31.69 36.18 28.43

6 SANTOS Leonardo 1995 BRA BRAZIL 26.24 57.25 1:33.76 2:02.99
31.01 36.51 29.23

7 MATTEAZZI Massimiliano 1999 ITA De Akker Team 26.84 57.90 1:33.91 2:03.17
31.06 36.01 29.26

8 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA ITALY 27.08 58.13 1:34.48 2:03.55
31.05 36.35 29.07

9 ALMEIDA Brandonn 1997 BRA BRAZIL 27.41 58.25 1:34.66 2:03.58
30.84 36.41 28.92

10 LANZA Vinicius M 1997 BRA BRAZIL 25.16 57.07 1:34.11 2:03.62
31.91 37.04 29.51

11 PELIZZARI Matteo 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.55 58.93 1:34.45 2:03.64
32.38 35.52 29.19

12 MATTEAZZI Pier Andrea 1997 ITA De Akker Team 27.35 58.59 1:34.81 2:03.74
31.24 36.22 28.93

13 MARCIANO Fabien 1993 ITA CN UISP Bologna 25.99 58.64 1:34.13 2:03.78
32.65 35.49 29.65

14 DIOLI Luca Angelo 1988 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri 26.73 59.49 1:35.14 2:04.36
32.76 35.65 29.22

15 PUMPUTIS Caio 1999 BRA Esporte Clube Pinheiros - BRA 26.65 59.10 1:34.67 2:04.39
32.45 35.57 29.72

16 BARTA Marton 1999 HUN HUNGARY 26.81 58.84 1:36.18 2:04.93
32.03 37.34 28.75

17 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA Gestisport 26.53 58.24 1:36.27 2:05.10
31.71 38.03 28.83

18 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport 26.06 58.81 1:35.20 2:05.13
32.75 36.39 29.93

19 VELLUTI Andrea 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.57 59.02 1:35.73 2:05.35
32.45 36.71 29.62

20 DAL MASO Filippo 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 27.24 59.54 1:36.28 2:05.40
32.30 36.74 29.12

21 LA ROCCO Antonio 1999 ITA Alba Oriens Casandrino 27.43 1:00.33 1:36.48 2:05.59
32.90 36.15 29.11

22 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.36 58.65 1:34.75 2:05.97
31.29 36.10 31.22

23 MANETSCH Lucas 1996 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 27.60 59.80 1:35.46 2:06.60
32.20 35.66 31.14

24 VANLUCHENE Emmanuel 1992 BEL Vlaamse Zwemclub - BEL 26.05 58.56 1:36.44 2:06.93
32.51 37.88 30.49

25 LORA Erik 1998 ITA CSR Granda 27.58 1:00.38 1:37.09 2:07.06
32.80 36.71 29.97

26 XELLA Alessandro 1999 ITA Imolanuoto 27.44 59.76 1:36.87 2:07.28
32.32 37.11 30.41

27 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Energy Standard 24.43 55.19 1:39.08 2:07.30
30.76 43.89 28.22

28 STACCHIOTTI Raphael 1992 LUX LUXEMBOURG 26.99 59.48 1:35.75 2:07.55
32.49 36.27 31.80

29 MEIER Christoph 1993 LIE LIECHTESTEIN 27.27 1:00.24 1:36.07 2:07.88
32.97 35.83 31.81

30 SVALDI Tobia 2001 ITA Antares Nuoto - Cast. 27.74 1:01.53 1:38.41 2:08.78
33.79 36.88 30.37

31 BERTOLDI Matteo 1997 ITA De Akker Team 26.79 1:00.48 1:37.25 2:08.81
33.69 36.77 31.56

32 FAVA Emanuel 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.78 58.65 1:37.13 2:09.36
31.87 38.48 32.23

33 BROCK Marc 2000 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 27.22 1:00.21 1:38.88 2:09.37
32.99 38.67 30.49

34 SLANSCHEK Tim 1996 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 27.04 1:01.51 1:39.34 2:09.50
34.47 37.83 30.16
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 CATTABRIGA Matteo 2000 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena 28.36 1:00.55 1:39.52 2:10.07
32.19 38.97 30.55

36 RIZZO Gabriele Giovanni 2001 ITA Dynamic Sport 28.22 1:03.35 1:39.76 2:10.29
35.13 36.41 30.53

37 FERRARIO Marco 2000 ITA Gestisport 27.22 1:01.29 1:39.14 2:10.67
34.07 37.85 31.53

38 HJELM Alvi 1996 FAR FAROE ISLANDS 27.90 1:02.01 1:40.27 2:10.99
34.11 38.26 30.72

39 PLASIL Yannick 2001 GER GERMANY 26.62 59.92 1:38.97 2:11.15
33.30 39.05 32.18

40 FEDELI Nicolo' 1993 ITA Canottieri Bissolati 28.12 1:02.04 1:41.52 2:12.05
33.92 39.48 30.53

NOT CLASSIFIED

BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Amici Nuoto VVFF Modena DNS

BERNEK Peter 1992 HUN HUNGARY DNS
BJERG Tobias B. 1998 DEN DENMARK DNS
BONDAVALLI Mattia 1996 ITA De Akker Team DNS
CERVI Riccardo 1996 ITA De Akker Team DNS
MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA SMGM Team Nuoto Lombardia DNS
MINICHINI CAGNIN Gabriel 1995 ITA Imolanuoto DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:48
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Individual Medley - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:06.12  
ER 2:06.12  
CR 2:10.01  

Heat 1 of 5

1 6 SCARPITTI Carlotta 2004 ITA 0.54 30.45 1:06.65 1:49.20 2:21.55
G. Sport Village ssd 36.20 42.55 32.35

2 5 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 ITA 0.74 31.07 1:06.65 1:48.70 2:21.72
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.58 42.05 33.02

3 4 COMPIERCHIO Adriana 2003 ITA 0.70 31.35 1:09.62 1:50.73 2:22.10
Payton Bari 38.27 41.11 31.37

4 2 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA 0.70 29.77 1:07.52 1:49.28 2:22.24
Centro Nuoto Torino 37.75 41.76 32.96

5 3 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 ITA 0.68 30.38 1:07.74 1:49.87 2:22.47
Tiro a Volo Nuoto 37.36 42.13 32.60

6 0 BORELLI Vittoria 1996 ITA 0.63 30.29 1:07.89 1:50.27 2:23.77
Futura Club I Cavalieri 37.60 42.38 33.50

7 1 BECKERS Sophia 2001 GER 0.75 30.96 1:07.20 1:51.73 2:25.99
SV NRWestfalen - GER 36.24 44.53 34.26

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 GASTALDI Anita 2003 ITA CSR Granda DNS

7 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:50

Heat 2 of 5

1 6 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA 0.64 29.16 1:04.86 1:44.44 2:18.18
ITALY 35.70 39.58 33.74

2 3 STURZENEGGER Seraina 1997 SUI 0.78 30.10 1:06.31 1:46.29 2:20.81
SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 36.21 39.98 34.52

3 9 MARINI Alice 2002 ITA 0.60 30.77 1:06.96 1:49.33 2:21.81
Canottieri Baldesio 36.19 42.37 32.48

4 5 KRONIGER Anna 2000 GER 0.54 31.30 1:10.76 1:49.50 2:23.45
SV NRWestfalen - GER 39.46 38.74 33.95

5 1 REALI Angelica Maria 2003 ITA 0.67 30.82 1:06.69 1:48.91 2:23.62
DDS 35.87 42.22 34.71

6 4 PESCIO Andrea Ambra 1998 ITA 0.69 30.86 1:07.82 1:50.71 2:24.22
De Akker Team 36.96 42.89 33.51

7 7 TOMA Federica 2002 ITA 0.82 30.97 1:08.12 1:51.80 2:24.85
Icos Sporting Club 37.15 43.68 33.05

8 8 HERKLE Kim Emely 2000 GER 0.75 31.60 1:10.08 1:50.33 2:26.17
GERMANY 38.48 40.25 35.84

9 2 MAGNANO Federica 2001 ITA 0.75 30.53 1:08.37 1:52.14 2:26.73
Genova Nuoto My Sport 37.84 43.77 34.59

NOT CLASSIFIED

0 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:53

Heat 3 of 5

1 4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA 0.71 28.86 1:03.53 1:41.98 2:14.67
ITALY 34.67 38.45 32.69

2 3 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN 0.70 28.71 1:02.82 1:43.30 2:15.18
HUNGARY 34.11 40.48 31.88

3 7 HUTHER Marlene 1998 GER 0.73 29.43 1:06.86 1:46.12 2:19.15
Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 37.43 39.26 33.03

4 0 SUTTON Rebecca 2001 GBR 0.56 30.25 1:06.33 1:49.42 2:22.99
Swim Wales 36.08 43.09 33.57

5 1 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA 0.77 29.84 1:05.57 1:48.21 2:23.07
Centro Nuoto Torino 35.73 42.64 34.86

6 9 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 ITA 30.75 1:07.64 1:50.58 2:25.38
Rari Nantes Torino 36.89 42.94 34.80

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 CIRCI Roberta 2002 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS

8 ROSA Martina 1998 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto DNS
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

6 TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA ITALY DNS
5 WILLMOTT Aimee 1993 GBR GREAT BRITAIN DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:56

Heat 4 of 5

1 6 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED 0.66 28.95 1:03.87 1:43.17 2:13.98
NETHERLANDS 34.92 39.30 30.81

2 3 WOOD Abbie 1999 GBR 0.73 29.45 1:04.42 1:43.71 2:16.11
GREAT BRITAIN 34.97 39.29 32.40

3 4 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR 0.67 30.14 1:05.83 1:45.14 2:16.88
GREAT BRITAIN 35.69 39.31 31.74

4 5 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA 0.69 29.30 1:03.63 1:44.35 2:17.38
ITALY 34.33 40.72 33.03

5 2 HORSKA Kristyna 1997 CZE 0.72 30.03 1:05.90 1:44.82 2:17.49
CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 35.87 38.92 32.67

6 1 McSHARRY Mona 2000 IRL 0.73 28.97 1:05.72 1:44.81 2:18.11
IRELAND 36.75 39.09 33.30

7 8 GRANDT Maria 1998 DEN 0.66 31.01 1:11.01 1:51.84 2:24.08
DENMARK 40.00 40.83 32.24

8 0 RATTI Martina 2003 ITA 0.71 30.97 1:08.41 1:51.97 2:25.06
Sport Management Atl Lomb 37.44 43.56 33.09

9 7 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 ITA 0.78 30.80 1:07.50 1:50.94 2:27.12
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 36.70 43.44 36.18

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Gestisport DNS

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 11:59

Heat 5 of 5

1 4 O'CONNOR Siobhan-Marie 1995 GBR 0.67 27.93 1:01.37 1:40.22 2:12.94
GREAT BRITAIN 33.44 38.85 32.72

2 3 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS 0.71 29.61 1:05.39 1:40.28 2:13.13
Efimova Team - RUS 35.78 34.89 32.85

3 5 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI 0.63 28.87 1:03.59 1:42.85 2:15.37
SWITZERLAND 34.72 39.26 32.52

4 7 VOVK Tara 2000 SLO 0.74 29.60 1:06.50 1:47.41 2:18.97
SLOVENIA 36.90 40.91 31.56

5 6 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA 0.64 30.09 1:06.06 1:46.85 2:20.13
GS Fiamme Oro Roma 35.97 40.79 33.28

6 0 CORTI Elena 1997 ITA 0.64 29.75 1:05.29 1:47.69 2:20.57
Gestisport 35.54 42.40 32.88

7 8 IURASEK Sofia 1998 ITA 0.75 30.34 1:06.10 1:47.28 2:20.74
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 35.76 41.18 33.46

8 2 KILGALLEN Niamh 1999 IRL 0.66 29.72 1:06.92 1:47.00 2:22.01
IRELAND 37.20 40.08 35.01

9 1 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 ITA 0.76 31.19 1:08.39 1:49.13 2:22.78
Payton Bari 37.20 40.74 33.65

    Issued: 01/07/2018 at 12:02
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

Results

RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50m 100m 150m FINAL Record

200m Individual Medley - Women
Preliminary

WR 2:06.12  
ER 2:06.12  
CR 2:10.01  

1 O'CONNOR Siobhan-Marie 1995 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 27.93 1:01.37 1:40.22 2:12.94
33.44 38.85 32.72

2 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS Efimova Team - RUS 29.61 1:05.39 1:40.28 2:13.13
35.78 34.89 32.85

3 HEEMSKERK Femke 1987 NED NETHERLANDS 28.95 1:03.87 1:43.17 2:13.98
34.92 39.30 30.81

4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA ITALY 28.86 1:03.53 1:41.98 2:14.67
34.67 38.45 32.69

5 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN HUNGARY 28.71 1:02.82 1:43.30 2:15.18
34.11 40.48 31.88

6 UGOLKOVA Maria 1989 SUI SWITZERLAND 28.87 1:03.59 1:42.85 2:15.37
34.72 39.26 32.52

7 WOOD Abbie 1999 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 29.45 1:04.42 1:43.71 2:16.11
34.97 39.29 32.40

8 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 30.14 1:05.83 1:45.14 2:16.88
35.69 39.31 31.74

9 FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 ITA ITALY 29.30 1:03.63 1:44.35 2:17.38
34.33 40.72 33.03

10 HORSKA Kristyna 1997 CZE CZECH SWIMMING FEDERATION 30.03 1:05.90 1:44.82 2:17.49
35.87 38.92 32.67

11 McSHARRY Mona 2000 IRL IRELAND 28.97 1:05.72 1:44.81 2:18.11
36.75 39.09 33.30

12 CASTIGLIONI Arianna 1997 ITA ITALY 29.16 1:04.86 1:44.44 2:18.18
35.70 39.58 33.74

13 VOVK Tara 2000 SLO SLOVENIA 29.60 1:06.50 1:47.41 2:18.97
36.90 40.91 31.56

14 HUTHER Marlene 1998 GER Neckarsulmer Sport Union - GER 29.43 1:06.86 1:46.12 2:19.15
37.43 39.26 33.03

15 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.09 1:06.06 1:46.85 2:20.13
35.97 40.79 33.28

16 CORTI Elena 1997 ITA Gestisport 29.75 1:05.29 1:47.69 2:20.57
35.54 42.40 32.88

17 IURASEK Sofia 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.34 1:06.10 1:47.28 2:20.74
35.76 41.18 33.46

18 STURZENEGGER Seraina 1997 SUI SC Uster Wallisellen - SUI 30.10 1:06.31 1:46.29 2:20.81
36.21 39.98 34.52

19 SCARPITTI Carlotta 2004 ITA G. Sport Village ssd 30.45 1:06.65 1:49.20 2:21.55
36.20 42.55 32.35

20 MIGLIETTA Chiara 1998 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 31.07 1:06.65 1:48.70 2:21.72
35.58 42.05 33.02

21 MARINI Alice 2002 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 30.77 1:06.96 1:49.33 2:21.81
36.19 42.37 32.48

22 KILGALLEN Niamh 1999 IRL IRELAND 29.72 1:06.92 1:47.00 2:22.01
37.20 40.08 35.01

23 COMPIERCHIO Adriana 2003 ITA Payton Bari 31.35 1:09.62 1:50.73 2:22.10
38.27 41.11 31.37

24 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 29.77 1:07.52 1:49.28 2:22.24
37.75 41.76 32.96

25 BARTOLETTI Maria Cecilia 1998 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto 30.38 1:07.74 1:49.87 2:22.47
37.36 42.13 32.60

26 LACRIOLA Irene 1993 ITA Payton Bari 31.19 1:08.39 1:49.13 2:22.78
37.20 40.74 33.65

27 SUTTON Rebecca 2001 GBR Swim Wales 30.25 1:06.33 1:49.42 2:22.99
36.08 43.09 33.57

28 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 29.84 1:05.57 1:48.21 2:23.07
35.73 42.64 34.86

29 KRONIGER Anna 2000 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 31.30 1:10.76 1:49.50 2:23.45
39.46 38.74 33.95

30 REALI Angelica Maria 2003 ITA DDS 30.82 1:06.69 1:48.91 2:23.62
35.87 42.22 34.71

31 BORELLI Vittoria 1996 ITA Futura Club I Cavalieri 30.29 1:07.89 1:50.27 2:23.77
37.60 42.38 33.50

32 GRANDT Maria 1998 DEN DENMARK 31.01 1:11.01 1:51.84 2:24.08
40.00 40.83 32.24

33 PESCIO Andrea Ambra 1998 ITA De Akker Team 30.86 1:07.82 1:50.71 2:24.22
36.96 42.89 33.51

34 TOMA Federica 2002 ITA Icos Sporting Club 30.97 1:08.12 1:51.80 2:24.85
37.15 43.68 33.05
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL Record

35 RATTI Martina 2003 ITA Sport Management Atl Lomb 30.97 1:08.41 1:51.97 2:25.06
37.44 43.56 33.09

36 MOLINO Ginevra 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.75 1:07.64 1:50.58 2:25.38
36.89 42.94 34.80

37 BECKERS Sophia 2001 GER SV NRWestfalen - GER 30.96 1:07.20 1:51.73 2:25.99
36.24 44.53 34.26

38 HERKLE Kim Emely 2000 GER GERMANY 31.60 1:10.08 1:50.33 2:26.17
38.48 40.25 35.84

39 MAGNANO Federica 2001 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport 30.53 1:08.37 1:52.14 2:26.73
37.84 43.77 34.59

40 PARUSCIO Letizia 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.80 1:07.50 1:50.94 2:27.12
36.70 43.44 36.18

NOT CLASSIFIED

ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Gestisport DNS

CIRCI Roberta 2002 ITA Sergio De Gregorio Roma DNS
DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Centro Sp.vo Carabinieri DNS
GASTALDI Anita 2003 ITA CSR Granda DNS
ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA Andrea Doria DNS
ROSA Martina 1998 ITA Tiro a Volo Nuoto DNS
TONI Carlotta 1995 ITA ITALY DNS
WILLMOTT Aimee 1993 GBR GREAT BRITAIN DNS
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Internazionali di Nuoto
LV Trofeo Internazionale Settecolli (v.50)

1500m Freestyle - Men WR 14:31.02  
ER 14:34.04  
CR 14:49.06  

Heat 2 of 2

1 4 ZELLMANN Poul GER 28.02 58.23 1:29.12 1:59.87 2:31.00 3:01.83 3:32.90 4:03.82 15:26.20
GERMANY 1995 30.21 30.89 30.75 31.13 30.83 31.07 30.92

4:35.27 5:06.30 5:37.63 6:08.84 6:40.07 7:11.09 7:42.39 8:13.33
31.45 31.03 31.33 31.21 31.23 31.02 31.30 30.94

8:44.26 9:15.20 9:46.47 10:17.75 10:49.10 11:19.99 11:50.93 12:21.95
30.93 30.94 31.27 31.28 31.35 30.89 30.94 31.02

12:52.99 13:23.90 13:54.95 14:25.92 14:56.79
31.04 30.91 31.05 30.97 30.87 29.41

2 3 BIANCALANA Lorenzo ITA 28.76 59.29 1:30.64 2:01.68 2:33.30 3:04.66 3:36.10 4:07.43 15:36.34
Tirrenica Nuoto 1999 30.53 31.35 31.04 31.62 31.36 31.44 31.33

4:38.98 5:10.26 5:41.56 6:12.74 6:44.35 7:15.48 7:46.78 8:18.10
31.55 31.28 31.30 31.18 31.61 31.13 31.30 31.32

8:49.03 9:20.18 9:51.58 10:22.81 10:53.89 11:25.55 11:56.85 12:28.44
30.93 31.15 31.40 31.23 31.08 31.66 31.30 31.59

13:00.15 13:32.21 14:03.52 14:35.56 15:06.65
31.71 32.06 31.31 32.04 31.09 29.69

3 5 GALIMBERTI Davide ITA 28.56 59.24 1:30.65 2:01.89 2:33.52 3:04.94 3:36.52 4:08.13 15:42.88
Pallanuoto Trieste 1996 30.68 31.41 31.24 31.63 31.42 31.58 31.61

4:39.82 5:11.21 5:42.34 6:13.93 6:45.29 7:16.45 7:47.86 8:19.06
31.69 31.39 31.13 31.59 31.36 31.16 31.41 31.20

8:49.97 9:21.51 9:52.97 10:25.04 10:56.86 11:29.02 12:01.45 12:33.25
30.91 31.54 31.46 32.07 31.82 32.16 32.43 31.80

13:05.32 13:37.31 14:09.50 14:41.83 15:13.33
32.07 31.99 32.19 32.33 31.50 29.55

4 6 GERARDIN Alessio ITA 28.50 59.25 1:30.78 2:02.31 2:34.15 3:05.85 3:38.02 4:10.27 16:06.14
Antares Nuoto - Cast. 2000 30.75 31.53 31.53 31.84 31.70 32.17 32.25

4:42.81 5:15.21 5:48.02 6:20.88 6:53.25 7:25.55 7:58.26 8:30.59
32.54 32.40 32.81 32.86 32.37 32.30 32.71 32.33

9:03.37 9:35.67 10:08.05 10:40.71 11:13.46 11:46.24 12:18.33 12:51.06
32.78 32.30 32.38 32.66 32.75 32.78 32.09 32.73

13:24.04 13:56.97 14:29.90 15:02.39 15:34.88
32.98 32.93 32.93 32.49 32.49 31.26

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 BARTOLONI Christian 1998 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato DNS

2 CASARIN Davide 1995 ITA Team Veneto DNS
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